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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT 
ADDENDUM FOR THE I-80 RECONSTRUCTION 

PROJECT 
RAMP I REALIGNMENT AREA 

STROUD TOWNSHIP, STROUDSBURG, AND EAST STROUDSBURG 
MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

BrightFields, Inc. (BrightFields) was tasked by AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) to 
perform a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the I-80 Reconstruction Project 
(project).  The Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT) has proposed the 
reconstruction to enhance overall mobility and improve safety within the I-80 corridor.  The 
study area for the Phase I ESA consisted of approximately four miles of I-80 located between 
Exit 303 and Exit 307 in Stroud Township, Stroudsburg, and East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania.  
The study area also included proposed stormwater basin areas along the interstate, portions of 
Pennsylvania Route 611 (PA 611), United States Route 209 (US 209), and portions of Stroud 
Township and Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania.  The Phase I ESA was completed by BrightFields in 
July 2017.  In February 2019, AECOM requested that BrightFields perform a Phase I ESA on an 
additional area (Ramp I Realignment Area) which is the subject of this Phase I ESA Addendum 
(Figure 1).   

PURPOSE 

The purpose of this Phase I ESA Addendum is to identify existing and potential releases of 
hazardous substances, inquire into the previous ownership and uses, and identify other 
environmental concerns within the Ramp I Realignment Area.  The information gathered from 
the previous Phase I ESA completed in July 2017 and from this Phase I ESA Addendum will be 
used in the final design analysis for the project and to identify potential concerns that may be 
necessary to address when the final design is completed.  It is anticipated that additional 
environmental assessments will be performed during the final design stage of the project in order 
to provide more detailed recommendations for the identified sites of potential concern. This 
Phase I ESA Addendum was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of 
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PennDOT Publication 281, The Transportation Project Development Process, Waste Site 
Evaluation Procedures Handbook.  This Phase I ESA Addendum included the following: 

• Performing an environmental database search of the Ramp I Realignment Area 
and surrounding properties to identify sites that may pose environmental hazards 
for the project. 

• Performing a site reconnaissance of the Ramp I Realignment Area and 
surrounding properties in an effort to identify visual indicators of potential waste 
disposal concerns. 

• Reviewing historic topographic maps and aerial photographs in an effort to 
determine the past use of the Ramp I Realignment Area and surrounding 
properties. 

• Conducting a file review at the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection (PADEP) Northeast Regional Office to obtain further information for 
the sites of potential environmental concern identified on environmental 
databases. 

• Evaluating the information obtained for each of the identified sites of potential 
environmental concern to determine if further investigation is warranted. 

No sites of potential concern were identified within or adjacent to the Ramp I Realignment Area 
and therefore no interviews were performed for this Phase I ESA Addendum.   

FINDINGS 

The topographic maps and historic aerial photographs reviewed did not indicate any previous 
land uses of the Ramp I Realignment Area or surrounding properties that would indicate 
potential waste disposal concerns.  Additionally, no visual indicators of potential waste disposal 
concerns were identified during the site visit performed on April 8, 2019 except for some trash 
that has been dumped in the area.   

The EDR Radius Map™ Report obtained for this Phase I ESA Addendum did not identify any 
additional sites within or adjacent to the Ramp I Realignment Area that that could represent 
potential environmental areas of concern.   

Several leaking underground storage tank (LUST) sites (Hoffner Oil, JC Penny 17794, Mikels 
Motors Inc., and Tristate News Dealers Supply Co.) were identified within a 0.25-mile radius to 
the north of the Ramp I Realignment Area.  BrightFields submitted an informal file review 
request to PADEP for these sites on April 4, 2019 and reviewed the files at the PADEP Northeast 
Regional Office in Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania on May 14, 2019.  The PADEP files reviewed 
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and information obtained from the PADEP Environment Facility Application Compliance 
Tracking System (eFACTS) website indicate that the Hoffner Oil site was incorrectly mapped by 
EDR and is actually located approximately 1.5 miles northwest of the Ramp I Realignment Area 
at 1550 PA Route 611.  Therefore, a description of the files associated with the Hoffner Oil site 
is not provided for this Phase I ESA Addendum. Based on the files reviewed, the three remaining 
LUST sites do not represent potential environmental concerns for the Ramp I Realignment Area.  
No further action is required at this time. However, if these sites are disturbed during I-80 
improvements, further investigation may be warranted. 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

Based on the findings of this Phase I ESA Addendum, no further investigation at this time is 
recommended for the Ramp I Realignment Area.  However, as recommended in the Phase I ESA 
report for I-80 dated July 2017, surveys for asbestos containing materials (ACM) and lead based 
paint (LBP) should be conducted on any structures that will be impacted by the project. 

As indicated in the Phase I ESA report for I-80 dated July 2017, there is potential for 
contamination to be present beneath the I-80 corridor (or adjacent to the I-80 corridor) as a result 
of vehicle accidents and spills.  Additionally, Sanborn® maps indicate that a railroad corridor 
was formerly located in many areas where I-80 currently is located and there is potential for 
contaminated materials, including historic fill, to be present beneath I-80 and/or adjacent to I-80.  
After the design plans for the project are completed, a Waste Management Plan (WMP), and a 
site specific Health and Safety Plan (HASP) should be prepared to address soil, sediment, and 
groundwater management, environmental health, and worker safety during all project 
construction activities.  The WMP should address all known or suspected contaminants that may 
be associated with the identified sites of potential concern as well as contaminants that may be 
present beneath or adjacent to I-80. 
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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT 
ADDENDUM FOR THE I-80 RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

RAMP I REALIGNMENT AREA 
STROUD TOWNSHIP, STROUDSBURG, AND EAST STROUDSBURG 

MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

BrightFields, Inc. (BrightFields) was tasked by AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) to 
perform a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the I-80 Reconstruction Project 
(project).  The Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT) has proposed the 
reconstruction to enhance overall mobility and improve safety within the I-80 corridor.  The 
study area for the Phase I ESA consisted of approximately four miles of I-80 located between 
Exit 303 and Exit 307 in Stroud Township, Stroudsburg, and East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania.  
The study area also included proposed stormwater basin areas along the interstate, portions of 
Pennsylvania Route 611 (PA 611), United States Route 209 (US 209), and portions of Stroud 
Township and Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania.  The Phase I ESA was completed by BrightFields in 
July 2017.  In February 2019, AECOM requested that BrightFields perform a Phase I ESA on an 
additional area (Ramp I Realignment Area) which is the subject of this Phase I ESA Addendum 
(Figure 1).   

1.1 Project Description and Purpose of Report 

The purpose of this Phase I ESA Addendum is to identify existing and potential releases of 
hazardous substances, inquire into the previous ownership and uses, and identify other 
environmental concerns within the Ramp I Realignment Area.  The information gathered from 
the previous Phase I ESA completed in July 2017 and from this Phase I ESA Addendum will be 
used in the final design analysis for the project and to identify potential concerns that may be 
necessary to address when the final design is completed.  It is anticipated that additional 
environmental assessments will be performed during the final design stage of the project in order 
to provide more detailed recommendations for the identified sites of potential concern. This 
Phase I ESA Addendum was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of 
PennDOT Publication 281, The Transportation Project Development Process, Waste Site 
Evaluation Procedures Handbook.  This Phase I ESA Addendum included the following: 

• Performing an environmental database search of the Ramp I Realignment Area 
and surrounding properties to identify sites that may pose environmental hazards 
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for the project. 

• Performing a site reconnaissance of the Ramp I Realignment Area and 
surrounding properties in an effort to identify visual indicators of potential waste 
disposal concerns. 

• Reviewing historic topographic maps and aerial photographs in an effort to 
determine the past use of the Ramp I Realignment Area and surrounding 
properties. 

• Conducting a file review at the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection (PADEP) Northeast Regional Office to obtain further information for 
the sites of potential environmental concern identified on environmental 
databases. 

• Evaluating the information obtained for each of the identified sites of potential 
environmental concern to determine if further investigation is warranted. 

No sites of potential concern were identified within or adjacent to the Ramp I Realignment Area 
and therefore no interviews were performed for this Phase I ESA Addendum.   

2.0 ENVIRONMENTAL SETTING 

The potential for downward and/or horizontal migration of any contaminant within an area is 
controlled by the environmental setting of the area.  Details regarding the environmental setting 
for the project were provided in the Phase I ESA report completed by BrightFields in July 2017. 

3.0 ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE CORRIDOR SEARCH 

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) was subcontracted to provide Federal, State, and/or 
local agency databases in order to obtain information regarding sites that may pose potential 
environmental concerns within the Ramp I Realignment Area and surrounding properties.  The 
EDR Radius Map™ Report obtained to complete this Phase I ESA Addendum is included in 
Appendix A.  Typically, agencies maintain databases of investigated sites which are then used to 
identify potential environmental concerns.  These databases include, but are not limited to, the 
following:   

• National Priority List (NPL) (of Superfund sites) 
• Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation 

and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) 
• CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned (NFRAP) list 
• Pennsylvania Underground Storage Tanks (UST) Sites 
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• Pennsylvania Archive Underground Storage Tanks (UST) Sites 
• Pennsylvania Aboveground Storage Tanks (AST) Sites 
• Pennsylvania Unregulated (UNREG) Leaking Tanks (LTANKS) Sites 
• Pennsylvania Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites 
• Pennsylvania Historic (HIST) Landfill (LF) Sites 
• Pennsylvania Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) Sites 
• Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System (RCRA): 

 - RCRA Generator Sites 
  - RCRA Treatment, Storage and Disposal (TSD) Sites 
  - RCRA CORRACTS and non-CORRACTS (Corrective Action Sites) 
• Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) 

The EDR Radius Map™ Report did not identify any sites within or immediately adjacent to the 
Ramp I Realignment Area that could represent potential environmental areas of concern.   

Several sites were identified to the south of the Ramp I Realignment Area, however, these sites 
were previously evaluated in the Phase I ESA report completed in July 2017. 

The EDR Radius Map™ Report identified twelve sites within a 0.25-mile radius to the north of 
the Ramp I Realignment Area.  The sites and the regulatory databases which the sites were 
identified are summarized on the following table: 

Site Name Regulatory Database Listings 

Abeloff Pontiac Inc. 
Manifest, Facility Index System (FINDS), RCRA-Small 
Quantity Generator (SQG), and Enforcement and 
Compliance History Online (ECHO)  

CVS Pharmacy #1312 FINDS, RCRA-Large Quantity Generator (LQG), 
ECHO, and Manifest 

Mikels Motors Inc. Manifest, Finds, LUST, RCRA-SQG, ECHO, Archive 
UST, RGA LUST 

Aspen Dental RCRA-Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator 
(CESQG) 

Tri State Newsdealers Supply Co. LUST 

Hoffner Oil LUST 

Pipeline Petroleum Inc. EDR Historical Auto Stations 

JC Penny 17794 LUST 
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Site Name Regulatory Database Listings 
Midas Muffler & Brake Archive UST 

BR Peters Corporation EDR Historical Auto Stations 

Weis Mkt Archive UST and UST 

Perry Brothers Texaco EDR Historical Auto Stations 

Information provided in the EDR Radius Map™ Report for the four RCRA generator sites 
(Abeloff Pontiac Inc., CVS Pharmacy #1312, Mikels Motors, and Aspen Dental) indicate that no 
violations of RCRA regulations pertaining to storage, transport, and disposal of hazardous wastes 
were identified.  Based on the distance of these sites to the Ramp I Realignment Area, it is not 
anticipated that impacts related to these sites will be encountered. 

Limited information provided in the EDR Radius Map™ Report for the three EDR Historical 
Auto Stations and two Archive UST sites indicates that there have been no environmental 
investigations or cleanup actions at these sites.  Based on the distance of these sites to the Ramp I 
Realignment Area, it is not anticipated that impacts related to these sites will be encountered. 

BrightFields submitted an informal file review request to PADEP for the four LUST sites 
(Hoffner Oil, JC Penny 17794, Mikels Motors Inc., and Tristate News Dealers Supply Co.) on 
April 4, 2019 and reviewed the files at the PADEP Northeast Regional Office in Wilkes-Barre, 
Pennsylvania on May 14, 2019.  The PADEP files reviewed and information obtained from the 
PADEP Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System (eFACTS) website 
indicate that the Hoffner Oil site was incorrectly mapped by EDR and is actually located 
approximately 1.5 miles northwest of the Ramp I Realignment Area at 1550 PA Route 611.  
Therefore, a description of the files associated with the Hoffner Oil site is not required for this 
Phase I ESA Addendum. The files obtained from the PADEP for the remaining three LUST sites 
are summarized in Section 5.1 and copies of the files are included as Appendix B.   

4.0 BACKGROUND REVIEW 

For the previous Phase I ESA completed in July 2017, BrightFields reviewed Sanborn® fire 
insurance maps, United States Geological Survey (USGS) topographic maps, and aerial 
photographs of the study area and surrounding properties in an effort to identify previous 
property uses that may pose potential environmental hazards.  For this Phase I ESA Addendum, 
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BrightFields reviewed USGS topographic maps and aerial photographs of the Ramp I 
Realignment Area and surrounding properties to the north of the Ramp I Realignment Area in an 
effort to identify previous property uses that may pose potential environmental hazards.  The 
project area to the south of the Ramp I Realignment Area was previously evaluated in the Phase I 
ESA report for the I-80 project dated July 2017.  Review of the Sanborn® maps obtained for the 
previous Phase I ESA indicates that Sanborn® maps are not available for the Ramp I 
Realignment Area and surrounding properties to the north.   

4.1 Topographic Maps 

Historic topographic maps were reviewed to identify land use and areas of potential land 
disturbances within the Ramp I Realignment Area and on the surrounding properties to the north 
of the Ramp I Realignment Area.  The following paragraphs summarize the review of the 
historic topographic maps.  Copies of the topographic maps reviewed are included as Appendix 
C. 

USGS 15 Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Delaware Water Gap, PA-1893 

The Ramp I Realignment Area and the adjacent properties to the north were depicted as 
vacant land.  Pocono Creek was depicted within the Ramp I Realignment Area. 

USGS 15 Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Delaware Water Gap, PA-1936 

An unimproved roadway was indicated to be present crossing the Ramp I Realignment 
Area (running generally from north to south).  No other significant changes were evident 
to the Ramp I Realignment Area or to the adjacent properties to the north.   

USGS 15 Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Delaware Water Gap, PA-1942 

No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area or adjacent 
properties to the north.   

USGS 7.5Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Stroudsburg, PA-1955 

Flagler Run, a tributary to Pocono Creek, was depicted within the Ramp I Realignment 
Area.  The unimproved roadway previously depicted crossing the Ramp I Realignment 
Area was no longer depicted.  No other significant changes were evident to the Ramp I 
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Realignment Area.  Structures and roadways indicative of an existing residential 
neighborhood were present to the north of the project area.  No other significant changes 
were evident to the adjacent properties to the north.   

USGS 7.5Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Stroudsburg, PA-1968 

No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area.  A structure 
indicative of an existing furniture store building was present on previously vacant land to 
the northwest of the Ramp I Realignment Area.  No other significant changes were 
evident to the adjacent properties to the north.  I-80 was present to the south of the Ramp 
I Realignment Area. 

USGS 7.5Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Stroudsburg, PA-1973 

No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area or adjacent 
properties to the north.   

USGS 7.5Minute Series Topographic Quadrangle-Stroudsburg, PA-1992 

No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area or adjacent 
properties to the north.   

4.2 Aerial Photographs 

Aerial photographs were reviewed to identify previous land uses and areas of potential land 
disturbances within the Ramp I Realignment Area and on the surrounding properties to the north 
of the Ramp I Realignment Area.  Aerial photographs are included as Appendix D and are 
summarized in the following paragraphs.   

1957-  The Ramp I Realignment Area appeared to consist of vacant land and Pocono Creek.  
The land surface on the adjacent property to the northwest was disturbed, possibly 
indicative of construction activities.  Structures and a roadway indicative of an existing 
residential neighborhood were present to the north.  The adjacent properties to the 
northeast were vacant. 
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1976- No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area.  A structure 
indicative of an existing furniture store building was present to the northwest.  No other 
significant changes were evident to the adjacent properties to the north. 

1999- No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area.  An additional 
structure, indicative of an existing vacant warehouse building, was present on the 
adjacent property to the northwest, southeast of the previously existing furniture store 
building.  A structure indicative of an existing gym building (Retro Fitness) was present 
adjacent to the north on previously vacant land.  No other significant changes were 
evident to the adjacent properties to the north.   

2013- No significant changes were evident to the Ramp I Realignment Area or the adjacent 
properties to the north. 

5.0 FIELD ASSESSMENT 

5.1 Summary of PADEP Files 

As indicated in Section 3.0, the EDR Radius Map™ Report obtained for this Phase I ESA 
Addendum did not identify any sites within or adjacent to the Ramp I Realignment Area that 
could represent potential environmental areas of concern.   

The EDR Radius Map™ Report identified four LUST sites (Hoffner Oil, JC Penny 17794, 
Mikels Motors Inc., and Tristate News Dealers Supply Co.) within a 0.25-mile radius to the 
north of the Ramp I Realignment Area.  BrightFields submitted an informal file review request to 
PADEP for these sites on April 4, 2019 and reviewed the files at the PADEP Northeast Regional 
Office in Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania on May 14, 2019.   

The PADEP files reviewed and information obtained from the PADEP Environment Facility 
Application Compliance Tracking System (eFACTS) website indicate that the Hoffner Oil site 
was incorrectly mapped by EDR and is actually located approximately 1.5 miles northwest of the 
Ramp I Realignment Area at 1550 PA Route 611.  Therefore, a description of the files associated 
with the Hoffner Oil site is not required for this Phase I ESA Addendum. The files obtained from 
the PADEP for the three remaining LUST sites are summarized in the following sections and 
copies of the files are included as Appendix B.   
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5.1.1 JC Penny 17794 

The JC Penny 17794 site is located approximately 0.21 mile northwest of the Ramp I 
Realignment Area at the Stroud Mall in Stroudsburg.   

The PADEP files reviewed indicate that a 4,000-gallon heating oil UST was removed from the 
JC Penny 17794 site by Pagano Mechanical Contractors, Inc. (Pagano) on April 20, 1993.  
During the removal, it was discovered that heating oil had been leaking from corroded piping for 
the UST resulting in soil contamination.  Pagano then removed approximately 200 tons of 
petroleum impacted soils.  Schnabel Environmental Services, Inc. (Schnabel) was contracted to 
perform site characterization activities.  Schnabel prepared a Site Characterization Report (SCR) 
for the site in September 1993.  The SCR concluded that the risk for groundwater contamination 
resulting from the release was low but a significant amount of petroleum contaminated soil 
remained.  In September 1994, Schnabel submitted a Remedial Action Plan (RAP) for the site 
proposing the removal of the impacted soils.  It was estimated that an additional 1,200 to 1,600 
cubic yards of impacted soils would need to be removed to achieve a remediation goal of 
residual total petroleum hydrocarbon (TPH) concentrations below 200 milligrams per kilogram 
(mg/kg).  The RAP was approved by the PADEP on September 22, 1994.  Schnabel then 
proceeded to excavate a total of 2,322 tons of impacted soils for disposal.  Due to structural 
concerns regarding the building at the site, some impacted soil with TPH concentrations above 
200 mg/kg was left in place beneath the building.   

RT Environmental Services, Inc. (RT) was then contracted to perform additional investigation.  
The purpose of the additional investigation was to determine the extent of impacted soil beneath 
the building and determine the risk associated with the remaining impacted soils.  Four quarters 
of groundwater monitoring from existing monitoring wells at the site was performed by RT.  The 
additional investigation activities performed by RT were documented in a Remedial Completion 
Report dated January 1996.  Based on the results of the additional investigation, RT made the 
following conclusions: 

• The source of petroleum hydrocarbon contamination had been removed; 

• Migration of the low-level contamination remaining beneath the building is 
unlikely because the contamination is capped by the building; 

• Human and ecological health is not threatened; 

• No impact to groundwater was detected; and, 
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• No further remediation was necessary.   

On May 29, 1996, RT performed an additional soil boring investigation at the request of the 
PADEP.  Two additional horizontal soil borings were advanced in the area of the former heating 
oil tank.  The borings (SB-1 and SB-2) were advanced to depths of 19.5 feet bgs and 23 feet bgs, 
respectively, at an angle of 40 degrees.  Soil samples were collected from the borings at five foot 
intervals and the samples were screened using a photoionization detector (PID).  PID readings in 
both borings ranged from 0 parts per million (ppm) to 25 ppm.  The soil samples with the highest 
PID readings were submitted to laboratory analysis.  The samples were analyzed for semivolatile 
organic compounds (SVOCs) and synthetic precipitation leaching procedure (SPLP) for SVOCs.  
The samples results indicated that no regulated compounds were detected in the samples above 
regulatory criteria.  Based on the result of the investigations performed by RT, RT recommended 
no further action at the site.   

The PADEP responded in a letter dated August 15, 1996 approving the request for site closure. 

5.1.2 Mikels Motors Inc. 

The Mikels Motors Inc. site is located approximately 0.14 mile north of the Ramp I Realignment 
Area at 1061 North 9th Street in Stroudsburg.   

BrightFields reviewed a UST Closure Report for the site prepared by Pagano.  The closure report 
indicates that a 1,000-gallon gasoline UST and a 1,000-gallon waste oil UST were removed from 
the site in April 1994.  The closure report indicates that contaminated soil was encountered, 
excavated, and stockpiled on site.  Soil samples were collected after the contaminated soil was 
excavated.  The soil samples were analyzed for TPH, benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and 
xylenes (BTEX).  The results indicated TPH and BTEX were present at concentrations below the 
regulatory criteria.   

On October 4, 1994, the PADEP responded in a letter that the closure report was found to be 
deficient.  Based on the files reviewed, it does not appear that the deficiencies were corrected.   

The samples collected at the Mikels Motors Inc. site were analyzed by Hess Environmental Labs.  
In a memo dated April 21, 2005 the PADEP noted that the United States Attorney General 
completed an investigation of Hess Environmental Labs and determined that fraudulent sample 
results were provided to their clients between 1988 and 1997. Therefore the PADEP would not 
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be able to close sites in which closure relied on samples from Hess Environmental Laboratories 
and the PADEP indicated that additional soil sampling at the site would be required. 

No additional documents were provided by the PADEP which indicate that additional sampling 
was performed.   

5.1.3 Tristate News Dealers Supply Co. 

The Tristate News Dealers Supply Co. site is located approximately 0.16 mile north of the Ramp 
I Realignment Area. 

BrightFields reviewed a UST closure report for the site prepared by Carbon Service Corp. dated 
September 1991.  The report indicates that two 1,000-gallon gasoline USTs were removed from 
the property on August 26, 1991.  Soil samples were collected at the time of removal and 
analyzed for TPH and BTEX.   

The PADEP responded to the closure report in a letter dated January 10, 1994.  The closure 
report indicated that significant soil contamination was present at the site and therefore further 
remediation would be required.   

The samples collected at the Tristate News Dealers Supply Co. site were analyzed by Hess 
Environmental Labs.  In a memo dated April 21, 2005 the PADEP noted that the United States 
Attorney General completed an investigation of Hess Environmental Labs and determined that 
fraudulent sample results were provided to their clients between 1988 and 1997. Therefore the 
PADEP would not be able to close sites in which closure relied on samples from Hess 
Environmental Laboratories and the PADEP indicated that additional soil sampling at the site 
would be required. 

No additional files were provided by the PADEP indicating that further remediation was 
performed.   

5.2 Site Visit 

The purpose of the site visit was to visually evaluate the Ramp I Realignment Area and 
surrounding properties in an effort to identify visual indicators of potential waste disposal 
concerns.  BrightFields conducted the site visit on April 8, 2019.  Photographs from the site visit 
are included in Appendix E.  A map depicting the locations and view directions for each of the 
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photographs is also included in Appendix E  The Ramp I Realignment Area was observed to 
consist of vacant wooded land, a portion of Pocono Creek, and a portion of Flagler Run.  No 
potential waste disposal concerns were identified other than some dumped trash observed in the 
area.  No signs of USTs or other potential environmental concerns were observed. 

6.0 FINDINGS 

The USGS topographic maps and historic aerial photographs reviewed did not indicate any 
previous land uses of the Ramp I Realignment Area  adjacent properties that would indicate 
potential waste disposal concerns.  Additionally, no visual indicators of potential waste disposal 
concerns were identified during the site visit performed on April 8, 2019 except for some trash 
that has been dumped in the area.   

The EDR Radius Map™ Report obtained for this Phase I ESA Addendum did not identify any 
additional sites within or adjacent to the Ramp I Realignment Area that that could represent 
potential environmental areas of concern.   

Several LUST sites (Hoffner Oil, JC Penny 17794, Mikels Motors Inc., and Tristate News 
Dealers Supply Co.) were identified within a 0.25-mile radius to the north of the Ramp I 
Realignment Area.  BrightFields submitted an informal file review request to PADEP for these 
sites on April 4, 2019 and reviewed the files at the PADEP Northeast Regional Office in Wilkes-
Barre, Pennsylvania on May 14, 2019.  The PADEP files reviewed and information obtained 
from the PADEP Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System (eFACTS) 
website indicate that the Hoffner Oil site was incorrectly mapped by EDR and is actually located 
approximately 1.5 miles northwest of the Ramp I Realignment Area at 1550 PA Route 611.  
Therefore, a description of the files associated with the Hoffner Oil site is not provided for this 
Phase I ESA Addendum. Based on the files reviewed, the three remaining LUST sites do not 
represent potential environmental concerns for the Ramp I Realignment Area.  No further action 
is required at this time. However, if these sites are disturbed during I-80 improvements, further 
investigation may be warranted. 

Eight sites (not including the LUST sites) were identified within a 0.25 mile radius to the north 
of the Ramp I Realignment Area.  Based on information reviewed, the eight sites do not 
represent potential environmental concerns for the Ramp I Realignment Area.  No further action 
is required at this time. However, if these sites are disturbed during I-80 improvements, further 
investigation may be warranted. 
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Several sites were also identified to the south of the Ramp I Realignment Area, however, these 
sites were previously evaluated in the Phase I ESA report completed in July 2017. 

7.0 RECOMMENDATIONS 

Based on the findings of this Phase I ESA Addendum, no further investigation at this time is 
recommended for the Ramp I Realignment Area.  However, as recommended in the Phase I ESA 
report for I-80 dated July 2017, surveys for asbestos containing materials (ACM) and lead based 
paint (LBP) should be conducted on any structures that will be impacted by the project. 

As indicated in the Phase I ESA report for I-80 dated July 2017, there is potential for 
contamination to be present beneath the I-80 corridor (or adjacent to the I-80 corridor) as a result 
of vehicle accidents and spills.  Additionally, Sanborn® maps indicate that a railroad corridor 
was formerly located in many areas where I-80 currently is located and there is potential for 
contaminated materials, including historic fill, to be present beneath I-80 and/or adjacent to I-80.  
After the design plans for the project are completed, a Waste Management Plan (WMP), and a 
site specific Health and Safety Plan (HASP) should be prepared to address soil, sediment, and 
groundwater management, environmental health, and worker safety during all project 
construction activities.  The WMP should address all known or suspected contaminants that may 
be associated with the identified sites of potential concern as well as contaminants that may be 
present beneath or adjacent to I-80. 
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

FRITZ AVENUE
STROUDSBURG, PA 18360

COORDINATES

40.9858480 - 40˚ 59’ 9.05’’Latitude (North): 
75.2181400 - 75˚ 13’ 5.30’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 18Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
481649.7UTM X (Meters): 
4536997.0UTM Y (Meters): 
468 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5948163 STROUDSBURG, PATarget Property Map:
2013Version Date:

5947140 EAST STROUDSBURG, PANorth Map:
2013Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150529Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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H39 PLANETARY VISIONS IN 1856 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 1067, 0.202, SSW

G38 WS PEENEY 1745 W MAIN ST PA AST Higher 1054, 0.200, South

G37 POCONO GAS STATIONS 1745 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 1054, 0.200, South

G36 WS PEENEY 1745 W MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1054, 0.200, South

35 PERKINS RESTAURANT 1215 W MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1053, 0.199, SE

F34 PIPELINE PETROLEUM I 1550 N 9TH ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 1033, 0.196, WNW

F33 HOFFNER OIL 1550 N 9TH ST PA LUST Higher 1033, 0.196, WNW

G32 WARNERS BUD GARAGE 1737 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 894, 0.169, South

G31 BUD WARNERS GARAGE 1737 W MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 894, 0.169, South

E30 LLOYD J NOLAN 1229 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Lower 872, 0.165, SE

E29 PUMP N PANTRY 19 1229 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Lower 872, 0.165, SE

E28 STROUDSBURG C STORE 1229 W MAIN ST PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 872, 0.165, SE

E27 NOLAN LLOYD J INC 1229 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 872, 0.165, SE

F26 ABELOFF PONTIAC INC N 9TH ST RCRA-SQG, US AIRS, NY MANIFEST Higher 869, 0.165, WNW

F25 ABELOFF PONTIAC 1167 N 9TH ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 869, 0.165, WNW

24 TRI STATE NEWSDEALER RTE 209 PA LUST Higher 864, 0.164, North

E23 SHERATON SHELL SERVI 1228 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 858, 0.162, SE

C22 ASPEN DENTAL 1112A N 9TH ST RCRA-CESQG Higher 812, 0.154, NNW

E21 POCONO GAS STA 1230 W MAIN ST PA UST Higher 774, 0.147, SE

E20 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 1230 W MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 774, 0.147, SE

E19 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 1230 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 774, 0.147, SE

E18 POCONO GAS STA 1230 W MAIN ST PA LUST Higher 774, 0.147, SE

D17 MIKELS MOTORS INC 1061 N 9TH ST PA RGA LUST Higher 742, 0.141, NNW

D16 MIKELS MOTORS INC 1061 N 9TH ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 742, 0.141, NNW

D15 MIKELS MOTORS INC 1061 N 9TH ST RCRA-SQG, PA LUST, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 742, 0.141, NNW

C14 CVS PHARMACY 1312 1111 N 9TH ST PA MANIFEST Higher 695, 0.132, NW

C13 CVS PHARMACY #1312 1111 N NINTH ST RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 695, 0.132, NW

B12 KLINGELS KLEANERS 1710 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 667, 0.126, SSE

B11 KLINGEL KLEANERS 1710 WEST MAIN STREE PA MANIFEST Higher 667, 0.126, SSE

B10 KLINGEL KLEANERS 1710 W MAIN ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST Higher 667, 0.126, SSE

B9 WEST MAIN STREET PCE PA SHWS, PA HSCA Higher 583, 0.110, SSE

A8 MAIN STREET STOP & G 1650 W MAIN ST PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 551, 0.104, SE

A7 US MINI MART 1650 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Higher 551, 0.104, SE

A6 US MINI MARTS INC ST 1650 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Higher 551, 0.104, SE

A5 JERICO FRIENDLY SERV 1650 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 551, 0.104, SE

A4 MAIN STREET STOP & G 1650 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Higher 551, 0.104, SE

A3 US MINI MARTS STORE 1650 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Higher 551, 0.104, SE

2 ABELOFF PONTIAC INC 1057 FAIRVIEW AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 531, 0.101, NNE

1 SUNOCO SERVICE STATI I80 & RT 209 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 203, 0.038, WSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
FRITZ AVENUE
STROUDSBURG, PA  18360

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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60 JAMESWAY PLAZA DEPAR JAMESWAY PLAZA / RT PA HIST LF Lower 2287, 0.433, East

L59 STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH 1100 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Lower 2155, 0.408, East

L58 STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH 1100 W MAIN ST PA RGA LUST Lower 2155, 0.408, East

L57 STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH 1100 W MAIN ST PA UNREG LTANKS, RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 2155, 0.408, East

56 GRAY CHEVROLET ROUTE 611 RCRA-SQG, PA LUST, PA AST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1836, 0.348, West

K55 STROUDSBURG AREA SCH 123 LINDEN ST PA RGA LUST Lower 1786, 0.338, East

K54 STROUDSBURG AREA SCH 123 LINDEN ST PA RGA LUST Lower 1786, 0.338, East

K53 STROUDSBURG AREA SCH 123 LINDEN ST PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1786, 0.338, East

52 FIRESTONE STORE 3849 1070 CONGDON AVE PA RGA LUST Higher 1354, 0.256, NNW

51 STROUDSBURG AREA SCH LINDEN ST OFF OF MAI PA LUST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE AST Lower 1309, 0.248, East

J50 PERRY BROTHERS TEXAC 939 N 9TH ST RT 611 EDR Hist Auto Higher 1297, 0.246, NNE

49 JERRYS AUTO REPAIR 7 BRIDGE RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 1292, 0.245, WSW

J48 WEIS MKT 933 N 9TH ST PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1283, 0.243, NNE

J47 BR PETERS CORPORATIO 933 NINTH ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 1283, 0.243, NNE

46 MIDAS MUFFLER & BRAK 1016 N NINTH ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1229, 0.233, North

H45 EM RINEHART INC 1875 W MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1137, 0.215, SW

H44 RINEHART E M INC 1875 W MAIN ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1137, 0.215, SW

43 JC PENNEY 17794 ROUTE 611 PA LUST Higher 1094, 0.207, WNW

I42 SCHLIERS SVC CTR 1914 W MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1086, 0.206, SW

I41 SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS 1914 W MAIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 1086, 0.206, SW

H40 COTTMAN TRANS 1856 W MAIN ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1067, 0.202, SSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
FRITZ AVENUE
STROUDSBURG, PA  18360

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

PA SWF/LF Operating Facilities



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC05607037.2r  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

PA LAST Storage Tank Release Sites
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

PA ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Site Listing
PA AUL Environmental Covenants Listing
PA INST CONTROL Institutional Controls Site Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

PA VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

PA BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
PA ACT 2-DEED Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
PA SPILLS State spills

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
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DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PA AIRS Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
PA ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
PA DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facility Locations
PA MINES MINES
PA NPDES NPDES Permit Listing
PA UIC Underground Injection Wells

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

PA RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
PA RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CVS PHARMACY #1312   1111 N NINTH ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) C13 35
EPA ID:: PAR000531301

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 4
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ABELOFF PONTIAC INC   1057 FAIRVIEW AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) 2 9
EPA ID:: PAD981945298

     MIKELS MOTORS INC   1061 N 9TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D15 53
EPA ID:: PAD014606719

     ABELOFF PONTIAC INC   N 9TH ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) F26 70
EPA ID:: PAD014604920

     RINEHART E M INC   1875 W MAIN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) H44 109
EPA ID:: PAD987365665
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RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are
     3 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KLINGEL KLEANERS   1710 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) B10 23
EPA ID:: PAR000005728

     ASPEN DENTAL   1112A N 9TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) C22 67
EPA ID:: PAR000521930

     COTTMAN TRANS   1856 W MAIN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) H40 104
EPA ID:: PAR000033399

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

PA SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List,
sites delisted from PA Priority List, Interim Response Completed Sites, and Sites being Studied or Response
being Planned.

     A review of the PA SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/16/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     PA SHWS site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WEST MAIN STREET PCE    SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) B9 21
Site Id: 730195
Facility Id: 727128

PA HSCA: A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List.  This is the PA state equivalent of the
federal NPL superfund list.

     A review of the PA HSCA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2017 has revealed that there is 1
     PA HSCA site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WEST MAIN STREET PCE    SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) B9 21
Facility Status: DEP has agreed to work with the property owner to complete the investigation and
cleanup.
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

PA LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Resources’ List
of Confirmed Releases.

     A review of the PA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2018 has revealed that there are 10
     PA LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MAIN STREET STOP & G   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A8 14
Facility Id: 603240

     MIKELS MOTORS INC   1061 N 9TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D15 53
Facility Id: 603549

     POCONO GAS STA   1230 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) E18 58
Facility Id: 603335

     TRI STATE NEWSDEALER   RTE 209 N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 24 69
Facility Id: 603419

     HOFFNER OIL   1550 N 9TH ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F33 92
Facility Id: 603381

     JC PENNEY 17794   ROUTE 611 WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.) 43 108
Facility Id: 603653

     GRAY CHEVROLET   ROUTE 611 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) 56 122
Facility Id: 603593

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STROUDSBURG C STORE   1229 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E28 75
Facility Id: 603416

     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH   LINDEN ST OFF OF MAI E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 51 117
Facility Id: 603358

     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH   123 LINDEN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) K53 120
Facility Id: 603577

PA UNREG LTANKS: Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks.

     A review of the PA UNREG LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/12/2002 has revealed that
     there is 1 PA UNREG LTANKS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH   1100 W MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) L57 132

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

PA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Resources’ Regulated Underground Storage Tank Listing.

     A review of the PA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/03/2018 has revealed that there are 4
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     PA UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MAIN STREET STOP & G   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A8 14
Site ID: 582879
Tank Status: Currently In Use

     POCONO GAS STA   1230 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) E21 66
Site ID: 582959
Tank Status: Currently In Use

     WEIS MKT   933 N 9TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) J48 113
Site ID: 582926
Tank Status: Currently In Use

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STROUDSBURG C STORE   1229 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E28 75
Site ID: 583027
Tank Status: Currently In Use

PA AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks.

     A review of the PA AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/03/2018 has revealed that there are 2
     PA AST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WS PEENEY   1745 W MAIN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) G38 101
Site  ID: 582955
Tank Status: C

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH   LINDEN ST OFF OF MAI E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 51 117
Site  ID: 582978
Tank Status: C

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

PA HIST LF: The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection ALI database. Some of this information has been abstracted from old records and may
not accurately reflect the current conditions and status at these facilities.

     A review of the PA HIST LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 PA HIST LF site 
     within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JAMESWAY PLAZA DEPAR   JAMESWAY PLAZA / RT E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) 60 134
Database: HIST LF INACTIVE, Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
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permitno: 400290

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

PA ARCHIVE UST: The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the
DEP’s Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information.  The list
also may include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

     A review of the PA ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/03/2018 has revealed that there
     are 11 PA ARCHIVE UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MAIN STREET STOP & G   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A8 14
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 45-02017

     MIKELS MOTORS INC   1061 N 9TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D16 57
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 45-50807

     ABELOFF PONTIAC   1167 N 9TH ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) F25 69
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 45-22307

     BUD WARNERS GARAGE   1737 W MAIN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) G31 89
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Status: Exempt
Facility Id: 45-25920

     WS PEENEY   1745 W MAIN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) G36 100
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 45-16987

     SCHLIERS SVC CTR   1914 W MAIN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) I42 107
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 45-52423

     EM RINEHART INC   1875 W MAIN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) H45 111
Facility Id: 45-50908

     MIDAS MUFFLER & BRAK   1016 N NINTH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) 46 112
Facility Id: 45-50175

     WEIS MKT   933 N 9TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) J48 113
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 45-13338

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STROUDSBURG C STORE   1229 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E28 75
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Status: Exempt
Facility Id: 45-29830

     PERKINS RESTAURANT   1215 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 35 99
Facility Id: 45-50827
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that
     there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SUNOCO SERVICE STATI   I80 & RT 209 MAIN ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) 1 8
EPA ID:: PAD000795435

     SHELL SERVICE STATIO   1230 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) E20 64
EPA ID:: PAD980828800

PA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
     are 3 PA MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KLINGEL KLEANERS   1710 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) B10 23
Generator EPA Id: PAR000005728

     KLINGEL KLEANERS   1710 WEST MAIN STREE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) B11 30
Generator EPA Id: PAR000005728

     CVS PHARMACY 1312   1111 N 9TH ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) C14 48
Generator EPA Id: PAR000531301

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

     A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there
     are 3 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ABELOFF PONTIAC INC   1057 FAIRVIEW AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) 2 9
EPA ID: PAD981945298

     MIKELS MOTORS INC   1061 N 9TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D15 53
EPA ID: PAD014606719

     ABELOFF PONTIAC INC   N 9TH ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) F26 70
EPA ID: PAD014604920
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JERICO FRIENDLY SERV   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A5 13
     COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE   1230 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) E19 63
     WARNERS BUD GARAGE   1737 W MAIN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) G32 91
     PIPELINE PETROLEUM I   1550 N 9TH ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F34 99
     POCONO GAS STATIONS   1745 W MAIN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) G37 101
     PLANETARY VISIONS IN   1856 W MAIN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) H39 103
     SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS   1914 W MAIN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) I41 106
     BR PETERS CORPORATIO   933 NINTH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) J47 113
     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR   7 BRIDGE RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 49 116
     PERRY BROTHERS TEXAC   939 N 9TH ST RT 611 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) J50 116

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHERATON SHELL SERVI   1228 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) E23 68
     NOLAN LLOYD J INC   1229 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E27 74

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
     Cleaner site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KLINGELS KLEANERS   1710 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) B12 34
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

PA RGA LUST: The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a
list of LUST incidents derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in
current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental
Protection in Pennsylvania.

     A review of the PA RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 PA RGA LUST
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     US MINI MARTS STORE   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A3 12
     MAIN STREET STOP & G   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A4 13

Facility ID: 45-02017

     US MINI MARTS INC ST   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A6 14
     US MINI MART   1650 W MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) A7 14

Facility ID: 45-02017

     MIKELS MOTORS INC   1061 N 9TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D17 58
Facility ID: 45-50807

     FIRESTONE STORE 3849   1070 CONGDON AVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) 52 120
Facility ID: 45-17145

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PUMP N PANTRY 19   1229 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E29 88
Facility ID: 45-29830

     LLOYD J NOLAN   1229 W MAIN ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E30 88
Facility ID: 45-29830

     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH   123 LINDEN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) K54 121
     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH   123 LINDEN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) K55 122

Facility ID: 45-50947

     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH   1100 W MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) L58 134
     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH   1100 W MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) L59 134
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There were no unmapped sites in this report.  
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    4  NR   NR    NR      3    1 0.250RCRA-SQG
    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000PA SHWS
    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000PA HSCA

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA LAST
   10  NR   NR      2      7    1 0.500PA LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

TC05607037.2r   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500PA UNREG LTANKS

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    4  NR   NR    NR      3    1 0.250PA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250PA AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA AUL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500PA HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

   11  NR   NR    NR     10    1 0.250PA ARCHIVE UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ARCHIVE AST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ACT 2-DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA SPILLS

TC05607037.2r   Page 5
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA DRYCLEANERS
    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250PA MANIFEST
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250NY MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP

TC05607037.2r   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

   12  NR   NR    NR     11    1 0.250EDR Hist Auto
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA RGA LF
   12  NR   NR      5      3    4 0.500PA RGA LUST

   72    0    0    9   50   13    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC05607037.2r   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    SUN OIL COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    215-688-8200Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    I80 & RT 209 MAIN STContact address:
                    HOWARD  ALGEOContact:
                    PAD000795435EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    I80 & RT 209 MAIN STFacility address:
                    SUNOCO SERVICE STATION-STROUDSBURGFacility name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

203 ft.
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
491 ft.

 

< 1/8 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WSW I80 & RT 209 MAIN ST PAD000795435
1 RCRA NonGen / NLRSUNOCO SERVICE STATION-STROUDSBURG 1000329662
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

SUNOCO SERVICE STATION-STROUDSBURG  (Continued) 1000329662

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    ABELOFF, LESTEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    717-421-7490Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1057 FAIRVIEW AVEContact address:
                    LEON  TRANSUEContact:
                    PAD981945298EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1057 FAIRVIEW AVEFacility address:
                    ABELOFF PONTIAC INCFacility name:
                    09/09/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

531 ft.
0.101 mi. NY MANIFEST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
508 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHOSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNE FINDS1057 FAIRVIEW AVE PAD981945298
2 RCRA-SQGABELOFF PONTIAC INC 1000290203
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290203
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedseq:
                         CManifest Status:
                         NYC1232741Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         7174219900Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         18360Mailing Zip:
                         PAMailing State:
                         STROUDSBURGMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         1057 FAIRVIEW AVENUEMailing Address 1:
                         ABELOFF PONTIAC INCORPORATEDMailing Contact:
                         ABELOFF PONTIAC INCORPORATEDMailing Name:
                         PAD981945298EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         18360Location Zip:
                         PALocation State:
                         STROUDSBURGLocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         1057 FAIRVIEW AVENUELocation Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         PAD981945298EPA ID:
                         USACountry:

NY MANIFEST:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001075167DFR URL:
                                   110001075167Registry ID:
                                   1000290203Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001075167Registry ID:

FINDS:

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290203
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                         100Specific Gravity:
                         B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.Handling Method:
                         DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                         002Number of Containers:
                         P - PoundsUnits:
                         00123Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         F005 - UNKNOWNWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD980753784TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         ILD051060408Trans1 EPA ID:
                         PAD981945298Generator EPA ID:
                         10/16/1991Part B Recv Date:
                         10/11/1991Part A Recv Date:
                         10/04/1991TSD Site Recv Date:
                         /  /Trans2 Recv Date:
                         09/25/1991Trans1 Recv Date:
                         09/25/1991Generator Ship Date:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         YK20868Trans1 State ID:
                         1991Year:

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290203

2000     US MINI MARTS STORE 3     1650 W MAIN ST

2001     US MINI MARTS STORE 3     1650 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

551 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
471 ft.

 

< 1/8 STROUDSBURG, PA  
SE 1650 W MAIN ST    N/A
A3 PA RGA LUSTUS MINI MARTS STORE 3 S115480148
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

2008     MAIN STREET STOP & GO     1650 W MAIN ST

2009     MAIN STREET STOP & GO     1650 W MAIN ST

2010     MAIN STREET STOP & GO     1650 W MAIN ST

2011     MAIN STREET STOP & GO     1650 W MAIN ST

2012     MAIN STREET STOP & GO     1650 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

551 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster A
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
471 ft.

 

< 1/8 STROUDSBURG, PA  
SE 1650 W MAIN ST    N/A
A4 PA RGA LUSTMAIN STREET STOP & GO S115467212

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2014     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     EXXON CORP
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     EXXON CORP
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2010     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2009     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     ZHENGS LUCKY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2004     PLACES SUNOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     PLACES SUNOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     PLACES SUNOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     PLACES SUNOCO
                                                            Convenience Stores1994     DASS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1993     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Convenience Stores1993     DASS INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1992     DASS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1992     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1991     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Convenience Stores1991     DASS INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1990     DASS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1990     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1989     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Convenience Stores1989     DASS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1988     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1987     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1986     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1985     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1983     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1982     JERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     ZOVAK JOSEPH H
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     ZOVAK JOSEPH H
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     ZOVAK JOSEPH H
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     ZOVAK JOSEPH H
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

551 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
471 ft.

 

< 1/8 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE 1650 W MAIN ST    N/A
A5 EDR Hist AutoJERICO FRIENDLY SERVICE 1020750192
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1999     US MINI MARTS INC STORE 3     1650 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

551 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
471 ft.

 

< 1/8 STROUDSBURG, PA  
SE 1650 W MAIN ST    N/A
A6 PA RGA LUSTUS MINI MARTS INC STORE 3 S115480147

2003     US MINI MART     1650 W MAIN ST

2004     US MINI MART     1650 W MAIN ST

2006     US MINI MART     1650 W MAIN ST

2007     US MINI MART     1650 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

551 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
471 ft.

 

< 1/8 STROUDSBURG, PA  
SE 1650 W MAIN ST    N/A
A7 PA RGA LUSTUS MINI MART S115480144

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

551 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
471 ft.

 

< 1/8 PA ARCHIVE USTSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE PA UST1650 W MAIN ST    N/A
A8 PA LUSTMAIN STREET STOP & GO U003346603
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    04/21/1999Confirmed Date:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603
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                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         TANNERSVILLE, PA 18360Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         365 FISH HILL RDMailing Address:
                         ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOMailing Name:
                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:
                         StroudsburgMunicipality Name:
                         263573Client Id Number:
                         45-02017Other Id:
                         582879Site ID:

UST:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    SWELLRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/11/2006Suspect Date:
                    NAPHTHALENE CONCENTRATIONS IN EXCESS OF THE SHS
                    A WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED DURING A PHASE 2 SITE ASSESSMENT FOUNDIncident Desc:
                    36083Incident Id:
                    ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOClient:
                    45-02017Program Other Id:
                    01/11/2006Confirmed Date:
                    02/12/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603240Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.21492Longitude:
                    40.98258Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    MWELLRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    4/21/1999Suspect Date:
                    ACTION LEVELS.
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001 - 005 WATER SAMPLES INDICATE MTBE LEVELS EXCEED DEPIncident Desc:
                    9850Incident Id:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603
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                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       TANNERSVILLE, PA 18372Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       365 FISHILL RDOwner Address:
                                                       ZHENGS LUCKY INC DBA MAIN ST STOP & GOOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-02017Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/27/2016Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         03/25/1999Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         10000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         008Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/27/2016Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         03/25/1999Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         10000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         007Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/27/2016Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         03/25/1999Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         20000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         006Tank Seq No:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       GILMA SIERRA MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       11/01/1984Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       KeroseneSubstance:
                                                       10000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       005Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       GILMA SIERRA MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       07/01/1971Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       GILMA SIERRA MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       07/01/1971Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       GILMA SIERRA MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       07/01/1971Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       GILMA SIERRA MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       07/01/1974Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

MAIN STREET STOP & GO  (Continued) U003346603

                                   11/03/2009Notice Date:
                                   HSCAInitiation Type:
                                   39546Initiation Id:
                                   PA DEP NEROClient Owner:
                                   89901Client Id:
                                   UNKHOR Ref Datum:
                                   727128Program Other Id:
                                   730195Site Id:
                                   WEST MAIN STREET PCESite:
                                   Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                                   727128Facility Id:
                                   EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

SHWS:

583 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
0.110 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
476 ft.

 

< 1/8 MONROE (County), PA  
SSE PA HSCA    N/A
B9 PA SHWSWEST MAIN STREET PCE S116349243
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                    2015Annual Year:
                    Soil and groundwater are contaminated with toxic VOCs.Threat:
                    BoscolaSenate:
                    ScavelloHouse:
                    Not reportedDelist Date:
                    Not reportedListing Date:
                    NEDEP Region:
                    Hazardous Sites Cleanup Appropriation
                    HSCF and CERCLA Sites with Active or Potential Expenditures underFacility Type:
                    investigation and cleanup.
                    DEP has agreed to work with the property owner to complete theFacility Status:

                    2013Annual Year:
                    Soil and groundwater are contaminated with toxic VOCs.Threat:
                    BoscolaSenate:
                    ScavelloHouse:
                    Not reportedDelist Date:
                    Not reportedListing Date:
                    NEDEP Region:
                    Hazardous Sites Cleanup Appropriation
                    HSCF and CERCLA Sites with Active or Potential Expenditures underFacility Type:
                    investigation and cleanup.
                    DEP has agreed to work with the property owner to complete theFacility Status:

                    2015Annual Year:
                    Soil and groundwater are contaminated with toxic VOCs.Threat:
                    ScavelloSenate:
                    ParkerHouse:
                    Not reportedDelist Date:
                    Not reportedListing Date:
                    NEDEP Region:
                    Hazardous Sites Cleanup Appropriation
                    HSCF and CERCLA Sites with Active or Potential Expenditures underFacility Type:
                    investigation and cleanup.
                    DEP has agreed to work with the property owner to complete theFacility Status:

HSCA:

                                   -75.216611Longitude:
                                   40.982889Latitude:
                                   Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                                   03/11/2011RJD Date:
                                   02/25/2013Finish Date:
                                   12/04/2009Start Date:
                                   HSFI - HSCA Further Investigation - Site StudyResponse Action:
                                   SITE INVESTIGATIONResponse Name:
                                   Not reportedAddress Remarks:
                                   TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PCE)Chemical:
                                   127-18-4CASRN:
                                   Chlorinated SolventsSubstance:
                                   CLSOLSubstance Code:
                                   Groundwater MediaMedia Type:
                                   GROUNDWATERMedia Name:
                                   1007569Media Id:
                                   41002Activity Id:
                                   Not reportedDelist Date:
                                   Not reportedList Date:

WEST MAIN STREET PCE  (Continued) S116349243
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                    2013Annual Year:
                    Soil and groundwater is contaminated with toxic VOCs.Threat:
                    BoscolaSenate:
                    ScavelloHouse:
                    Not reportedDelist Date:
                    Not reportedListing Date:
                    NEDEP Region:
                    Hazardous Sites Cleanup Appropriation
                    HSCF and CERCLA Sites with Active or Potential Expenditures underFacility Type:
                    investigation and cleanup.
                    DEP has agreed to work with the property owner to complete theFacility Status:

WEST MAIN STREET PCE  (Continued) S116349243

                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    717-421-2920Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1710 W MAIN STOwner/operator address:
                    KLINGEL ARTHUROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    717-421-2920Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1710 W MAIN STContact address:
                    ARTHUR  KLINGELContact:
                    PAR000005728EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1710 W MAIN STFacility address:
                    KLINGEL KLEANERSFacility name:
                    05/25/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

667 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
0.126 mi. PA MANIFEST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
475 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SSE FINDS1710 W MAIN ST PAR000005728
B10 RCRA-CESQGKLINGEL KLEANERS 1004776120
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/24/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    09/11/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 40 cfr 261.5(g)(1)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120

TC05607037.2r   Page 24



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001007099DFR URL:
                                   110001007099Registry ID:
                                   1004776120Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001007099Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/24/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    09/11/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/01/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/13/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/30/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    06/24/2002Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tQU6QzUtrWyQsYNUpqO3pE9Qnviz5QjUmU6Ah03rVYuWGJcyFTP4Ma1ssvtYqcrN6SC3IpRpbeJqfn8O6ga4IHCp08BEvtZ9qgRC3egnzsAv74piHs7CHEX56Y4QQpvj9Vx8qsHm3v1UnX56axp9aIDhRuo0UIj3q5B6apjtwlCQau.Uemp3qaVQJQyz4hyUUwm9muhrCL5W1DqyU.l3PAxs1whY4m6Nv0P7vKJpmkjqb.jOvqx3kQbplvXEurh9LCz4uUdnDb.vAosi0Jx4q5e5R3SQ5SgjpEpCthYmvBYU3kf6lK461QPtVcBQ5mwUeaI4xOwQiEOzNmHUUpr49gsrIx5WLSJyglM3TGysywaY3mjNRHw8ggepzBIqXi7O9a.9.mlpeaSEveh9zDx3U6InRX7vtWWirmCA5EL5DNPQjf1jWze3js8mb4OUNFy6Pgp67DMhU180Y4X3EkGAsU.VVFkYKXMugGq2MJtG6.JJfp9cn9X5AhxFjVXTcQuPx8AuJivM8Ldaown1s3v6teKtoJHQ46AUOyg4z9fQSOvz1hOUQHR3k1Ortb1WYIHyoNY4FLqsDy.YHMRNu.m3VYBpb7FqjZtOFA43yyMpzQEEZk69Uyb7GRen9oRv1UFiWClAAoX5sqgQzo7jEOPAQMKm0.TUNBy67wo9Ye7hnib0k3830Gn4sGkVri6YK9Xukfs55soGXjWJb43cFNC3s5fFf6cTMX0P0VO3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tQU6QzUtrWyQsYNUpqO3pE9Qnviz5QjUmU6Ah03rVYuWGJcyFTP4Ma1ssvtYqcrN6SC3IpRpbeJqfn8O6ga4IHCp08BEvtZ9qgRC3egnzsAv74piHs7CHEX56Y4QQpvj9Vx8qsHm3v1UnX56axp9aIDhRuo0UIj3q5B6apjtwlCQau.Uemp3qaVQJQyz4hyUUwm9muhrCL5W1DqyU.l3PAxs1whY4m6Nv0P7vKJpmkjqb.jOvqx3kQbplvXEurh9LCz4uUdnDb.vAosi0Jx4q5e5R3SQ5SgjpEpCthYmvBYU3kf6lK461QPtVcBQ5mwUeaI4xOwQiEOzNmHUUpr49gsrIx5WLSJyglM3TGysywaY3mjNRHw8ggepzBIqXi7O9a.9.mlpeaSEveh9zDx3U6InRX7vtWWirmCA5EL5DNPQjf1jWze3js8mb4OUNFy6Pgp67DMhU180Y4X3EkGAsU.VVFkYKXMugGq2MJtG6.JJfp9cn9X5AhxFjVXTcQuPx8AuJivM8Ldaown1s3v6teKtoJHQ46AUOyg4z9fQSOvz1hOUQHR3k1Ortb1WYIHyoNY4FLqsDy.YHMRNu.m3VYBpb7FqjZtOFA43yyMpzQEEZk69Uyb7GRen9oRv1UFiWClAAoX5sqgQzo7jEOPAQMKm0.TUNBy67wo9Ye7hnib0k3830Gn4sGkVri6YK9Xukfs55soGXjWJb43cFNC3s5fFf6cTMX0P0VO3
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                    004883763SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/17/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004883763SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/17/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004883763SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

Manifest Details:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120

TC05607037.2r   Page 26



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    05/28/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004469977SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    D040Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/28/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004469977SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/17/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120

TC05607037.2r   Page 27



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/17/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004883763SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/28/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004469977SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120
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                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD980587364TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/17/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    DManifest Type:
                    PAH233842Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    F002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/28/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    004469977SKSManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980587364TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D040Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HebronTSD Facility City:
                    581 Milliken Dr SETSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors Recycling Services of OhioTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120
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1 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    140Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HEBRONTSD Facility City:
                    581 MILLIKEN DRIVE SETSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD980587364TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/17/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    DManifest Type:
                    PAH233842Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    140Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    HEBRONTSD Facility City:
                    581 MILLIKEN DRIVE SETSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) 1004776120

                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

Manifest Details:

667 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
0.126 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
475 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SSE 1710 WEST MAIN STREET    N/A
B11 PA MANIFESTKLINGEL KLEANERS S112069509
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                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    360Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    F002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    F002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) S112069509
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                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    360Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    D029Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    360Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) S112069509
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                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    D029Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) S112069509
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                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:
                    CRANSTONTSD Facility City:
                    167 MILL STREETTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    RID084802842TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/04/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000005728Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002610581sksManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    360Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    Not reportedContainer Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    RITSD Facility State:

KLINGEL KLEANERS  (Continued) S112069509

                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1989     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1988     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1987     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1986     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1985     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1983     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1982     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1980     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1979     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

667 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
0.126 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
475 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SSE 1710 W MAIN ST    N/A
B12 EDR Hist CleanerKLINGELS KLEANERS 1018924373
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                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2014     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2013     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2012     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2011     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2010     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2009     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2008     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2007     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2006     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2005     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2004     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2003     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2002     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2001     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2000     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1999     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1998     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1997     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1996     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1995     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1994     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1993     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1992     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1991     KLINGELS KLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1990     KLINGELS KLEANERS

KLINGELS KLEANERS  (Continued) 1018924373

                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    NICOLE.WILKINSON@CVSHEALTH.COMContact email:
                    401-770-7132Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    CVS DR MAIL CODE 2340Contact address:
                    NICOLE  WILKINSONContact:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    MAIL DROP 23062A
                    CVS DRMailing address:
                    PAR000531301EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1111 N NINTH STFacility address:
                    CVS PHARMACY 1312Facility name:
                    03/09/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

695 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster C
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
518 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NW FINDS1111 N NINTH ST PAR000531301
C13 RCRA-LQGCVS PHARMACY #1312 1014960845
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                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/17/2000Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BETHLEHEM, PA 18017
                    WILLOW PARK RDOwner/operator address:
                    POSH PROPERTIES NO. 13, STROUDSBURG FAMIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/02/2000Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    PENNSYLVANIA CVS PHARMACY LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

CVS PHARMACY #1312  (Continued) 1014960845
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                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #1312Site name:
                    01/27/2015Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

CVS PHARMACY #1312  (Continued) 1014960845
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                    U044.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-
                    1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,
                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
                    AZIRINO[2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U010.   Waste code:

                    ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    P188.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D.   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:
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                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-.   Waste name:
                    U206.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID.   Waste name:
                    U204.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    RESERPINE.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    (1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL.   Waste name:
                    U089.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U070.   Waste code:

                    DAUNOMYCIN.   Waste name:
                    U059.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
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                    2,4-D.   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #1312Site name:
                    01/27/2015Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:
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                    U070.   Waste code:

                    DAUNOMYCIN.   Waste name:
                    U059.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-
                    1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,
                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
                    AZIRINO[2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U010.   Waste code:

                    ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    P188.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:
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                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-.   Waste name:
                    U206.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID.   Waste name:
                    U204.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    RESERPINE.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    (1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL.   Waste name:
                    U089.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
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                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D.   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #1312Site name:
                    04/21/2014Date form received by agency:
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                    U072.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U070.   Waste code:

                    DAUNOMYCIN.   Waste name:
                    U059.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-
                    1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,
                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
                    AZIRINO[2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U010.   Waste code:

                    ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    P188.   Waste code:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY NO 1312Site name:
                    04/08/2013Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-.   Waste name:
                    U206.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID.   Waste name:
                    U204.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    RESERPINE.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    (1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL.   Waste name:
                    U089.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
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                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY NO 1312Site name:
                    06/14/2012Date form received by agency:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-.   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110046246816Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    6Amount (Lbs):
                    NICOTINE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P075Waste code:

                    11Amount (Lbs):
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,Waste name:
                    P001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Biennial Reports:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-.   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=49Z4gH9U0ZPK24NggEHcf9cwU5Z0jX3GvPwhKsZ2n.4d5Nw73pXgxeE8JBk.cvOfUhBxIc.Sw437mB5OFZSt8IIjHlXGv4OL94FZ7f2d0g3zHms8WUU630xA2wAPMwKx76DO4bTNuU2DfgajErC3D5ch6fPa39TcocwX2BJ95AcZNR42c95OZ5n3Msg4FHwu3fNU6T0lm2yqP3LKhQ7uZ4PcNgc83EgPaEXg2POcdwf2N9H9cMgwrI2QR5wKZsb5Jej.gX7s9mOGPAvxX1VBwCPhUd4Yxs4JZh6twpnvJ.Zk4RP9arZqe3xqgD5HlU2nnU3u0WQ30APA8Kjs2PV40ENCE3BSgVqEFX6Z3cOZfeMBknchqwiS8IY56gZdK2Kxj8LXd4ArrGbLvkT6pQw26hSC7gNsEWZaR2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110046246816DFR URL:
                                   110046246816Registry ID:
                                   1014960845Envid:

ECHO:
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                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    INDIANAPOLISTSD Facility City:
                    2670 EXCUTIVE DRTSD Facility Address:
                    STERICYCLE INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/23/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395681FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    INR000110197TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    5Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D010Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    INDIANAPOLISTSD Facility City:
                    2670 EXCUTIVE DRTSD Facility Address:
                    STERICYCLE INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/23/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395681FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

Manifest Details:

695 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
518 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18321
NW 1111 N 9TH ST    N/A
C14 PA MANIFESTCVS PHARMACY 1312 S113740364
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    INDIANAPOLISTSD Facility City:
                    2670 EXCUTIVE DRTSD Facility Address:
                    STERICYCLE INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/23/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395681FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    6Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/20/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006255729FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    INR000110197TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P001Waste Number:

CVS PHARMACY 1312  (Continued) S113740364
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    6Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/20/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006255729FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/23/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395682FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    INR000110197TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    5Waste Quantity:

CVS PHARMACY 1312  (Continued) S113740364
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    INR000110197TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P081Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    INDIANAPOLISTSD Facility City:
                    2670 EXCUTIVE DRTSD Facility Address:
                    STERICYCLE INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    02/14/2014Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006342911FLEManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    6Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    U002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/20/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006255729FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:

CVS PHARMACY 1312  (Continued) S113740364
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41 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    INR000110197TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    INDIANAPOLISTSD Facility City:
                    2670 EXCUTIVE DRTSD Facility Address:
                    STERICYCLE INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    11/04/2014Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007291917FLEManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    INR000110197TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    9Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P188Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    INDIANAPOLISTSD Facility City:
                    2670 EXCUTIVE DRTSD Facility Address:
                    STERICYCLE INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/06/2014Generator Date:
                    PAR000531301Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006247066FLEManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

CVS PHARMACY 1312  (Continued) S113740364
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    MIKELS MOTORS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    717-421-4550Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1061 N 9TH STContact address:
                    MICHAEL  KIEFERContact:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    PO BOX 392Mailing address:
                    PAD014606719EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1061 N 9TH STFacility address:
                    MIKELS MOTORS INCFacility name:
                    08/20/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

742 ft. NY MANIFESTSite 1 of 3 in cluster D
0.141 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
516 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNW PA LUST1061 N 9TH ST PAD014606719
D15 RCRA-SQGMIKELS MOTORS INC 1000205380
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                    45-50807Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    07/06/1995Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603549Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

MIKELS MOTORS INC  (Continued) 1000205380
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                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         18360Location Zip:
                         PALocation State:
                         STROUDSBOURGLocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         1061 N 9TH STREETLocation Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         PAD014606719EPA ID:
                         USACountry:

NY MANIFEST:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001079635DFR URL:
                                   110001079635Registry ID:
                                   1000205380Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001079635Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    -75.21894Longitude:
                    40.98874Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    REC’D NOTIFICATION OF CONTAMINATION 001-002Incident Desc:
                    10070Incident Id:
                    MIKELS MOTORS INCClient:

MIKELS MOTORS INC  (Continued) 1000205380
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         100Specific Gravity:
                         B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.Handling Method:
                         DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                         001Number of Containers:
                         P - PoundsUnits:
                         00027Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         F005 - UNKNOWNWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD980753784TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         ILD051060408Trans1 EPA ID:
                         PAD014606719Generator EPA ID:
                         10/16/1991Part B Recv Date:
                         10/03/1991Part A Recv Date:
                         10/04/1991TSD Site Recv Date:
                         /  /Trans2 Recv Date:
                         09/26/1991Trans1 Recv Date:
                         09/26/1991Generator Ship Date:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         YK20868Trans1 State ID:
                         1991Year:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         CManifest Status:
                         NYC1232717Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         7174214550Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         18360Mailing Zip:
                         PAMailing State:
                         STROUDBOURGMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         1061 N 9TH STREETMailing Address 1:
                         MIKELS MOTORS INCORPORATEDMailing Contact:
                         MIKELS MOTORS INCORPORATEDMailing Name:
                         PAD014606719EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

MIKELS MOTORS INC  (Continued) 1000205380
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-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

MIKELS MOTORS INC  (Continued) 1000205380

                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1972Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       1000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       07/01/1984Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       1000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       PO BOX 392Owner Address:
                                                       MIKELS MOTORS INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-50807Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

742 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
0.141 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
516 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNW 1061 N 9TH ST    N/A
D16 PA ARCHIVE USTMIKELS MOTORS INC S119703732
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:

MIKELS MOTORS INC  (Continued) S119703732

2003     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2004     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2005     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2006     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2007     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2008     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2009     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2010     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2011     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST

2012     MIKELS MOTORS INC     1061 N 9TH ST
RGA LUST:

742 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
0.141 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
516 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  
NNW 1061 N 9TH ST    N/A
D17 PA RGA LUSTMIKELS MOTORS INC S115468362

                    4/12/2002Suspect Date:
                    contamination on all 3 of the fuel dispensers removed.
                    While performing partial piping closure discovered minor soilIncident Desc:
                    30603Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    04/18/2002Confirmed Date:
                    03/17/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

774 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster E
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
472 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE 1230 W MAIN ST    N/A
E18 PA LUSTPOCONO GAS STA S117665591
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                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:

POCONO GAS STA  (Continued) S117665591
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                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:

POCONO GAS STA  (Continued) S117665591
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Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    FLUORENEChemical:
                    86-73-7CAS RN:

POCONO GAS STA  (Continued) S117665591
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                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,4- (TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,2,4-)Chemical:
                    95-63-6CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:

POCONO GAS STA  (Continued) S117665591
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                    -75.212382Longitude:
                    40.982588Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,5-Chemical:
                    108-67-8CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISPSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    SOIL FROM LEAKING COPPER TUBING
                    AN UNDETERMINED VOLUME OF KEROSENE LEAKED FROM A DISPENSING PUMP TOIncident Desc:
                    47522Incident Id:
                    WS PEENEY INCClient:
                    45-16991Program Other Id:
                    02/09/2015Confirmed Date:
                    09/08/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603335Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212382Longitude:

POCONO GAS STA  (Continued) S117665591

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2004     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     MAREKS REPAIR SHOP
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE REAPIR
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     KENS AUTO SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1996     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1995     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1994     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1993     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1992     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

774 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster E
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
472 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 EAST STROUDSBURG, PA  18301
SE 1230 W MAIN ST    N/A
E19 EDR Hist AutoCOMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE REAPIR 1020830856
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                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE REAPIR  (Continued) 1020830856

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    201-325-5204Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1230 W MAIN STContact address:
                    TRUEDINGER,  FContact:
                    WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052
                    100 EXECUTIVE DR PO BOX 600Mailing address:
                    PAD980828800EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1230 W MAIN STFacility address:
                    SHELL SERVICE STATIONFacility name:
                    04/26/1983Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

774 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster E
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
472 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE FINDS1230 W MAIN ST PAD980828800
E20 RCRA NonGen / NLRSHELL SERVICE STATION 1000288236
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004850689Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    TANK BOTTOMS (LEADED) FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:
                    K052.   Waste code:

                    API SEPARATOR SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:
                    K051.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

SHELL SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1000288236
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004850689DFR URL:
                                   110004850689Registry ID:
                                   1000288236Envid:

ECHO:

SHELL SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1000288236

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/24/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         04/01/1984Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         6000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         003Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/24/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         04/01/1984Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         6000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         002Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/24/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         04/01/1984Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001Tank Seq No:

                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         STROUDSBURG, PA 18360-0312Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         1745 W MAIN STMailing Address 2:
                         PO BOX 312Mailing Address:
                         WS PEENEY INCMailing Name:
                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:
                         StroudsburgMunicipality Name:
                         189640Client Id Number:
                         45-16991Other Id:
                         582959Site ID:

UST:

774 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster E
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
472 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE 1230 W MAIN ST    N/A
E21 PA USTPOCONO GAS STA U001461057

TC05607037.2r   Page 66



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         KeroseneDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/24/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         04/01/1984Date Installed:
                         KeroseneSubstance:
                         550Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         004Tank Seq No:

POCONO GAS STA  (Continued) U001461057

                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LIVERPOOL, NY 13088
                    7248 MORGAN RDOwner/operator address:
                    RAYMOUR & FLANIGANOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    CHINGRE@ASPENDEN.COMContact email:
                    1458Telephone ext.:
                    315-454-6000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    EAST SYRACUSE, NY 13057
                    281 SANDERS CREEK PKWYContact address:
                    CORRINE D HINGREContact:
                    EAST SYRACUSE, NY 13057
                    281 SANDERS CREEK PKWYMailing address:
                    PAR000521930EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1112A N 9TH STFacility address:
                    ASPEN DENTALFacility name:
                    12/06/2010Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

812 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
0.154 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
518 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNW 1112A N 9TH ST PAR000521930
C22 RCRA-CESQGASPEN DENTAL 1014400987
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/30/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    ASPEN DENTALOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/30/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:

ASPEN DENTAL  (Continued) 1014400987

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

858 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster E
0.162 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
460 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE 1228 W MAIN ST    N/A
E23 EDR Hist AutoSHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER 1020546410
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                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1982     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1980     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER

SHERATON SHELL SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) 1020546410

                    -75.217345Longitude:
                    40.988897Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    TRI-STATE NEWSDEALERS SUPPLYIncident Desc:
                    9835Incident Id:
                    VINCENT FUSCIARDIClient:
                    45-29941Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    01/10/1994Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603419Facility Id:
                    Smithfield TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

864 ft.
0.164 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
509 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 EAST STROUDSBURG, PA  18301
North RTE 209    N/A
24 PA LUSTTRI STATE NEWSDEALERS SUPPLY CO S105801036

                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       N 9TH STOwner Address:
                                                       ABELOFF PONTIAC INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-22307Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

869 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster F
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
516 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WNW 1167 N 9TH ST    N/A
F25 PA ARCHIVE USTABELOFF PONTIAC S119703691
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       05/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:

ABELOFF PONTIAC  (Continued) S119703691

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    717-421-9900Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    N 9TH STContact address:
                    ALEX  COLESContact:
                    PAD014604920EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    N 9TH STFacility address:
                    ABELOFF PONTIAC INCFacility name:
                    08/21/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

869 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster F
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
516 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NY MANIFESTSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WNW US AIRSN 9TH ST PAD014604920
F26 RCRA-SQGABELOFF PONTIAC INC 1000290202
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                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    COLES, ALEXOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290202
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US AIRS MINOR:

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         Not reportedAir CMS Category Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         441110NAICS Code:
                         5511Primary SIC Code:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110007760529Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR PA0000004208944003Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:
                         1000290202Envid:

US AIRS MINOR:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-05-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Stratospheric Ozone ProtectionAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007760529Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR PA0000004208944003Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

US AIRS MINOR:

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         Not reportedAir CMS Category Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         441110NAICS Code:
                         5511Primary SIC Code:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110007760529Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR PA0000004208944003Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:
                         1000290202Envid:

US AIRS MINOR:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290202
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                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD000708198TSDF ID 1:
                         SCD987574647Trans2 EPA ID:
                         ILD984908202Trans1 EPA ID:
                         PAD014604920Generator EPA ID:
                         Not reportedPart B Recv Date:
                         Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                         03/09/1999TSD Site Recv Date:
                         03/02/1999Trans2 Recv Date:
                         02/24/1999Trans1 Recv Date:
                         02/24/1999Generator Ship Date:
                         PAAH0271Trans2 State ID:
                         PAAH0172YTrans1 State ID:
                         1999Year:
                         01seq:
                         Not reportedManifest Status:
                         NYC5496164Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         7174219900Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         18360Mailing Zip:
                         PAMailing State:
                         STROUDSBURGMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         NORTH 9TH ST RTE 611Mailing Address 1:
                         KEN BULLOCHMailing Contact:
                         ABELOFF PONTIAC INCMailing Name:
                         PAD014604920EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         18360Location Zip:
                         PALocation State:
                         STROUDSBURGLocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         NORTH 9TH ST RTE 611Location Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         PAD014604920EPA ID:
                         USACountry:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-05-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Stratospheric Ozone ProtectionAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007760529Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR PA0000004208944003Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290202
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-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                         01.00Specific Gravity:
                         T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                         DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                         002Number of Containers:
                         G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)Units:
                         00010Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         D039 - TETRACHLOROETHYLENE  0.73 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:

ABELOFF PONTIAC INC  (Continued) 1000290202

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2004     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2003     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2002     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2001     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2000     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1999     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1998     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     WARNER LES B P SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     WARNER LES B P SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     WARNER LES B P SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     WARNER LES B P SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     WARNER LES B P SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1972     WARNER LES B P SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1971     KANES BP SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1970     VAN SINCLAIR SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

872 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster E
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
464 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE 1229 W MAIN ST    N/A
E27 EDR Hist AutoNOLAN LLOYD J INC 1022206048
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2014     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2013     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     NOLAN LLOYD J INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     NOLAN LLOYD J INC

NOLAN LLOYD J INC  (Continued) 1022206048

                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    7/8/2004Suspect Date:
                    DID WELL POINTING AND FOUND CONTAMINATION.Incident Desc:
                    33942Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    07/08/2004Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

872 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster E
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
464 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PA ARCHIVE USTSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE PA UST1229 W MAIN ST    N/A
E28 PA LUSTSTROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS U001104196
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Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:

STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS  (Continued) U001104196
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                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:

STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS  (Continued) U001104196
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                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    3/30/2007Suspect Date:
                    SHOWED MTBE AND BENZENE; REPORTED TO DEP 5/29/07
                    DURING CLEANUP FROM A DIESEL RELEASE, ONE OF THE LEAK DETECTION WELLSIncident Desc:
                    37902Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    03/30/2007Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:

STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS  (Continued) U001104196
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                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
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                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
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                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
                    40 GALS OF FUEL OIL SPILLED.Incident Desc:
                    38628Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    02/23/2005Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    SPILLSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    COMPLSource Of Notification:
                    2/23/2005Suspect Date:
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                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
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                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
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                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
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                    TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,5-Chemical:
                    108-67-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,4- (TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,2,4-)Chemical:
                    95-63-6CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
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                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/15/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         11/01/1982Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001Tank Seq No:

                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         SCRANTON, PA 18504-2960Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         1241 W MAIN STMailing Address:
                         STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCMailing Name:
                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:
                         StroudsburgMunicipality Name:
                         330721Client Id Number:
                         45-29830Other Id:
                         583027Site ID:

UST:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    TANKSource Cause Of Release:
                    3PTYRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    10/7/2010Suspect Date:
                    VAPOR LEAK FROM A LOOSE TANK PROBE CAP
                    LEVELS OFF MTBE AND BENZENE. SUSPECTED SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION IS A
                    WATER SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM TANK FIELD OBSERVATION WELL FOUND ELEVATEDIncident Desc:
                    41718Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCClient:
                    45-29830Program Other Id:
                    10/07/2010Confirmed Date:
                    01/31/2013Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603416Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.212017Longitude:
                    40.982178Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
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                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       03/01/1964Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Heating OilSubstance:
                                                       550Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       005Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       SCRANTON, PA 18504-2960Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       1241 W MAIN STOwner Address:
                                                       STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS LLCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-29830Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/15/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         11/01/1982Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         003Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/15/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         11/01/1982Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         002Tank Seq No:
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JOHN GILCHRIST OWNERContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       08/01/1972Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Other (unlisted) PetroleumSubstance:
                                                       3000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JOHN GILCHRIST OWNERContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:

STROUDSBURG C STORE HOLDINGS  (Continued) U001104196

2007     PUMP N PANTRY 19     1229 W MAIN ST

2008     PUMP N PANTRY 19     1229 W MAIN ST

2009     PUMP N PANTRY 19     1229 W MAIN ST

2010     PUMP N PANTRY 19     1229 W MAIN ST

2011     PUMP N PANTRY 19     1229 W MAIN ST

2012     PUMP N PANTRY 19     1229 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

872 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster E
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
464 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  
SE 1229 W MAIN ST    N/A
E29 PA RGA LUSTPUMP N PANTRY 19 S115472794

2004     LLOYD J NOLAN     1229 W MAIN ST

2005     LLOYD J NOLAN     1229 W MAIN ST

2006     LLOYD J NOLAN     1229 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

872 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster E
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
464 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  
SE 1229 W MAIN ST    N/A
E30 PA RGA LUSTLLOYD J NOLAN S115466576
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                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1988Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       3000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1988Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       2017 SUTTON DROwner Address:
                                                       EMERSON R WARNER SROwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-25920Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

894 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster G
0.169 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
477 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
South 1737 W MAIN ST    N/A
G31 PA ARCHIVE USTBUD WARNERS GARAGE S119703697
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                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Heating OilSubstance:
                                                       1000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       100Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       005Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1988Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       3000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:

BUD WARNERS GARAGE  (Continued) S119703697

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     GRAY MARK AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     MARK GRAYS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     MARK GRAYS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     MARK GRAYS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     MARK GRAYS AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1999     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1998     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1997     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1996     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1995     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1994     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1993     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1992     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1991     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1990     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers, NEC1989     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Used Car Dealers1988     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers1987     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers1986     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers1985     WARNERS BUD GARAGE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1971     EILBERS LES GULF SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1970     EILBERS LES GULF SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

894 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster G
0.169 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
477 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
South 1737 W MAIN ST    N/A
G32 EDR Hist AutoWARNERS BUD GARAGE 1021738432

TC05607037.2r   Page 91



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

1033 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
517 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WNW 1550 N 9TH ST    N/A
F33 PA LUSTHOFFNER OIL S119007994
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                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    FLUORENEChemical:
                    86-73-7CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

HOFFNER OIL  (Continued) S119007994
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                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:

HOFFNER OIL  (Continued) S119007994
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                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,4- (TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,2,4-)Chemical:
                    95-63-6CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:

HOFFNER OIL  (Continued) S119007994

TC05607037.2r   Page 95



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,5-Chemical:
                    108-67-8CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:

HOFFNER OIL  (Continued) S119007994
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                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    FLUORENEChemical:
                    86-73-7CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:

HOFFNER OIL  (Continued) S119007994
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                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.248005Longitude:
                    40.994347Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    002ATank:
                    OVERSource Cause Of Release:
                    VISODRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    1/13/1995Suspect Date:
                    OVERFILL OF KEROSENE TANK CAUSING CONTMAINATIONIncident Desc:
                    10041Incident Id:
                    PIPELINE PETRO INCClient:
                    45-25424Program Other Id:
                    01/13/1995Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2014Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603381Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

HOFFNER OIL  (Continued) S119007994
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                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     PIPELINE PETROLEUM INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1033 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster F
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
517 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WNW 1550 N 9TH ST    N/A
F34 EDR Hist AutoPIPELINE PETROLEUM INC 1021266223

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       HEATING OILSubstance:
                                                       10000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       63361Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       45Owner County Code:
                                                       7174212560Owner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       1215 W MAIN STOwner Address:
                                                       VINCENT VECCHIOOwner Name:
                                                       11324Owner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-50827Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

1053 ft.
0.199 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
465 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SE 1215 W MAIN ST    N/A
35 PA ARCHIVE USTPERKINS RESTAURANT S111114794
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                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1946Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       550Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1956Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       1745 W MAIN STOwner Address 2:
                                                       PO BOX 312Owner Address:
                                                       WS PEENEY INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-16987Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

1054 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster G
0.200 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
482 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
South 1745 W MAIN ST    N/A
G36 PA ARCHIVE USTWS PEENEY S119703684
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

WS PEENEY  (Continued) S119703684

                                                            Nonresidential Building Operators1991     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Nonresidential Building Operators1990     POCONO GAS STATIONS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1054 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster G
0.200 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
482 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
South 1745 W MAIN ST    N/A
G37 EDR Hist AutoPOCONO GAS STATIONS INC 1020658312

                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1932Date Installed:
                         Heating OilSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         002ATank Seq Num:

                         Heating OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1932Date Installed:
                         Heating OilSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001ATank Seq Num:

                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion Name:
                         StroudMunicipality:
                         STROUDSBURG, PA 18360-0312Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         1745 W MAIN STMailing Address:
                         PO BOX 312Mailing Address:
                         WS PEENEY INCMailing Name:
                         45-16987Other Id:
                         189640Client Id:
                         582955Site  ID:

AST:

1054 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster G
0.200 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
482 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
South 1745 W MAIN ST    N/A
G38 PA ASTWS PEENEY U003216099
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                         007ATank Seq Num:

                         KeroseneDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1932Date Installed:
                         KeroseneSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         006ATank Seq Num:

                         Heating OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1932Date Installed:
                         Heating OilSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         005ATank Seq Num:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1932Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         004ATank Seq Num:

                         Heating OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1932Date Installed:
                         Heating OilSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         003ATank Seq Num:

                         Heating OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:

WS PEENEY  (Continued) U003216099
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                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/01/1947Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         15000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         009ATank Seq Num:

                         Heating OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1954Date Installed:
                         Heating OilSubstance:
                         20000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         008ATank Seq Num:

                         Heating OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/25/2012Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1954Date Installed:
                         Heating OilSubstance:
                         20000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:

WS PEENEY  (Continued) U003216099

                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1997     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1996     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers, NEC1992     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers, NEC1991     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers, NEC1990     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            New And Used Car Dealers, NEC1989     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     JOLLEYS AUTO INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1067 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster H
0.202 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
485 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SSW 1856 W MAIN ST    N/A
H39 EDR Hist AutoPLANETARY VISIONS INC 1020203810
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2012     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2011     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2010     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2009     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2008     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2005     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2004     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2003     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2002     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2001     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2000     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1999     PLANETARY VISIONS INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1998     PLANETARY VISIONS INC

PLANETARY VISIONS INC  (Continued) 1020203810

                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    717-476-9898Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1856 W MAIN STOwner/operator address:
                    PLANETARY VISIONS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    570-476-9898Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1856 W MAIN STContact address:
                    THOMAS  EMERLEContact:
                    PAR000033399EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1856 W MAIN STFacility address:
                    COTTMAN TRANSMISSIONFacility name:
                    03/18/2003Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1067 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
0.202 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
485 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SSW FINDS1856 W MAIN ST PAR000033399
H40 RCRA-CESQGCOTTMAN TRANS 1001225179
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    COTTMAN TRANSMISSIONSite name:
                    02/20/1998Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    JOLLEY, ARTHUR JOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/01/1994Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    PLANETARY VISIONS DBA COTTMAN TRANSMISSIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:

COTTMAN TRANS  (Continued) 1001225179
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000920068DFR URL:
                                   110000920068Registry ID:
                                   1001225179Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000920068Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/10/2003Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:

COTTMAN TRANS  (Continued) 1001225179

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1972     SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1971     SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1970     SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1969     SUTCLIFFE W COLLIS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1086 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster I
0.206 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
486 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SW 1914 W MAIN ST    N/A
I41 EDR Hist AutoSUTCLIFFE W COLLIS 1020452445
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6XCS6SY0XB6RCmXLSWIO3ltgS8t8Yk4H0C.xAY8KBV786F9zRT9u4zGlmxRKXvcFL8703FsFWeLSIEwqOckg4RL9lWLytmVggf8BCN4W8SMBtC0W8iY8Ctv9kdWT4AnRHZz5839uCNJB.JZvxcxn9Kd9Yk9A8iNkKV5F6zMDXVryCc3vSbAr3qB7SgdPY7Yt0I3S9IPOBDAS6JCtRxeu3u6mmnxSXFjNLlgF7Ft4W0lMIn7pOaro3RJMl17.tqWHgE7q4Puy88sNtVgH87Vt4cEikPMQ4zpJHtgzCHojCkBS.YRlxEmB6rjwX1Q7CgpeSgPa4jBlSp1qYbSg0hux4JevBSjf6CumROk43A0RmPXjXvdYLfGI8p4EW3y4IZOlOXvT9lZtlE8ft.CigUKb3PD58BdFtjbO8nbWAQpzkpiZ4Zh3HK803s9dCWzC.vHtxm756WoxYbw38bG5Ky4IAIYoV3.q7j5Q8nyl2fvvFLdL9cJ.zJN156gxTuHW9rr7uXr7uobjz5BIGdsclyfT6h8YXWblC.36SEGC4S3vSWmuYNcK0eCB35fhBSVg6YNDRffa45BVmHWfXxZvLf373oLJWzBWIKR.Oj0o3Du8l9jGtATwgg7C4Y9N8ee3tYyq8JVK5FLukno54MqoH84J5J4WCLsP.CGGxiBD8stOYJtZ8gtaKltg4rbIVifq7blT8Sf5At0jFomf9tEXzTcmCTBNT73.9lNUu0nB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6XCS6SY0XB6RCmXLSWIO3ltgS8t8Yk4H0C.xAY8KBV786F9zRT9u4zGlmxRKXvcFL8703FsFWeLSIEwqOckg4RL9lWLytmVggf8BCN4W8SMBtC0W8iY8Ctv9kdWT4AnRHZz5839uCNJB.JZvxcxn9Kd9Yk9A8iNkKV5F6zMDXVryCc3vSbAr3qB7SgdPY7Yt0I3S9IPOBDAS6JCtRxeu3u6mmnxSXFjNLlgF7Ft4W0lMIn7pOaro3RJMl17.tqWHgE7q4Puy88sNtVgH87Vt4cEikPMQ4zpJHtgzCHojCkBS.YRlxEmB6rjwX1Q7CgpeSgPa4jBlSp1qYbSg0hux4JevBSjf6CumROk43A0RmPXjXvdYLfGI8p4EW3y4IZOlOXvT9lZtlE8ft.CigUKb3PD58BdFtjbO8nbWAQpzkpiZ4Zh3HK803s9dCWzC.vHtxm756WoxYbw38bG5Ky4IAIYoV3.q7j5Q8nyl2fvvFLdL9cJ.zJN156gxTuHW9rr7uXr7uobjz5BIGdsclyfT6h8YXWblC.36SEGC4S3vSWmuYNcK0eCB35fhBSVg6YNDRffa45BVmHWfXxZvLf373oLJWzBWIKR.Oj0o3Du8l9jGtATwgg7C4Y9N8ee3tYyq8JVK5FLukno54MqoH84J5J4WCLsP.CGGxiBD8stOYJtZ8gtaKltg4rbIVifq7blT8Sf5At0jFomf9tEXzTcmCTBNT73.9lNUu0nB3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       HSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       UnknownSubstance:
                                                       1Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       HSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       UnknownSubstance:
                                                       1Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       TANNERSVILLE, PA 18372Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       PO BOX 465Owner Address:
                                                       JIM SCHLIEROwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-52423Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

1086 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster I
0.206 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
486 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SW 1914 W MAIN ST    N/A
I42 PA ARCHIVE USTSCHLIERS SVC CTR S119703760
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

SCHLIERS SVC CTR  (Continued) S119703760

                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Fuel Oil No 2Substance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    JC PENNEY STROUDSBURGIncident Desc:
                    10067Incident Id:
                    JC PENNEY CO INCClient:
                    45-51925Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    08/15/1996Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing Haz SubstancesFacility Type:
                    603653Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22358Longitude:
                    40.98849Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Fuel Oil No 2Substance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    JC PENNEY STROUDSBURGIncident Desc:
                    10067Incident Id:
                    JC PENNEY CO INCClient:
                    45-51925Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    08/15/1996Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing Haz SubstancesFacility Type:
                    603653Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

1094 ft.
0.207 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
535 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WNW ROUTE 611    N/A
43 PA LUSTJC PENNEY 17794 S102606249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -75.22358Longitude:
                    40.98849Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:

JC PENNEY 17794  (Continued) S102606249

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    666-666-6666Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNCTY, PA 66666
                    OWNSTOwner/operator address:
                    WILLIAM RINEHARTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    717-421-2440Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    PO BOX 71Contact address:
                    WILLIAM  RINEHARTContact:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    PO BOX 71Mailing address:
                    PAD987365665EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1875 W MAIN STFacility address:
                    RINEHART E M INCFacility name:
                    02/05/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1137 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster H
0.215 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
486 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SW FINDS1875 W MAIN ST PAD987365665
H44 RCRA-SQGRINEHART E M INC 1000571988

TC05607037.2r   Page 109



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004864629Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F001, F002, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

RINEHART E M INC  (Continued) 1000571988
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004864629DFR URL:
                                   110004864629Registry ID:
                                   1000571988Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

RINEHART E M INC  (Continued) 1000571988

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASOLINESubstance:
                                                       10000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       78693Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       45Owner County Code:
                                                       7174212440Owner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       PO BOX 71Owner Address 2:
                                                       1875 W MAIN STOwner Address:
                                                       EM RINEHART INCOwner Name:
                                                       14421Owner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-50908Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

1137 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster H
0.215 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
486 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
SW 1875 W MAIN ST    N/A
H45 PA ARCHIVE USTEM RINEHART INC S111110012
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=282C8D1KCn8LDv22Kf1Knc2YLcAuvyAK2Q6jfb7EKH2m8m1QCV7jDX19KN5nnd1lLq2fvZ2t2KAQfW23822nCC2cDJ1oK56JnF71La1mv2862.1rfb4DK485cX0KYM3GcHsnul238w2aCp19Ds2tKU1anX1oLv1dvN6k2m8BfS2JK7Atcn9wY99tc81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=282C8D1KCn8LDv22Kf1Knc2YLcAuvyAK2Q6jfb7EKH2m8m1QCV7jDX19KN5nnd1lLq2fvZ2t2KAQfW23822nCC2cDJ1oK56JnF71La1mv2862.1rfb4DK485cX0KYM3GcHsnul238w2aCp19Ds2tKU1anX1oLv1dvN6k2m8BfS2JK7Atcn9wY99tc81


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       USED MOTOR OILSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       41634Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       USED MOTOR OILSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       41634Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       45Owner County Code:
                                                       7174245116Owner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       1016 N NINTH STOwner Address:
                                                       RENALDI AUTOMOTIVE INCOwner Name:
                                                       4666Owner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-50175Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

1229 ft.
0.233 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
510 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
North 1016 N NINTH ST    N/A
46 PA ARCHIVE USTMIDAS MUFFLER & BRAKE S111113526
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

MIDAS MUFFLER & BRAKE  (Continued) S111113526

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2014     WISE GAS STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     GAS STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     GAS STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     GAS STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2010     GAS STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2009     GAS STATION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     BR PETERS CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1988     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     BR PETERS CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1987     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1986     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     BR PETERS CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1985     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1983     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1982     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1980     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     DAVES TEXACO SERVICE STATION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1283 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster J
0.243 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
507 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNE 933 NINTH ST    N/A
J47 EDR Hist AutoBR PETERS CORPORATION 1021732029

                         GasolineSubstance:
                         12000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         005Tank Seq No:

                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         SUNBURY, PA 17801Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         1000 N 2ND STMailing Address:
                         WEIS MKT INCMailing Name:
                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:
                         StroudMunicipality Name:
                         84249Client Id Number:
                         45-13338Other Id:
                         582926Site ID:

UST:

1283 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
0.243 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
507 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNE PA ARCHIVE UST933 N 9TH ST    N/A
J48 PA USTWEIS MKT U001463944
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JONATHAN H. WEIS PRESContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1987Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       SUNBURY, PA 17801-3318Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       1000 S 2ND STOwner Address:
                                                       WEIS MKT INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-13338Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         03/28/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         10/14/2009Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         6000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         006Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         03/28/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         10/14/2009Date Installed:

WEIS MKT  (Continued) U001463944
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                                                       JONATHAN H. WEIS PRESContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1987Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JONATHAN H. WEIS PRESContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1987Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       5000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JONATHAN H. WEIS PRESContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1987Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

WEIS MKT  (Continued) U001463944
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:

WEIS MKT  (Continued) U001463944

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1999     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     JERRYS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1997     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1996     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1995     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1994     ERICKSONS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1292 ft.
0.245 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
492 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
WSW 7 BRIDGE RD    N/A
49 EDR Hist AutoJERRYS AUTO REPAIR 1021415316

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     PERRY BROTHERS TEXACO
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1297 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster J
0.246 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
507 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
NNE 939 N 9TH ST RT 611    N/A
J50 EDR Hist AutoPERRY BROTHERS TEXACO 1021244196
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                    -75.20981Longitude:
                    40.98571Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    001, 002, 003Tank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001-003Incident Desc:
                    9844Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTClient:
                    45-21362Program Other Id:
                    06/01/1995Confirmed Date:
                    05/20/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603358Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.20981Longitude:
                    40.98571Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    001, 002, 003Tank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001-003Incident Desc:
                    9844Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTClient:
                    45-21362Program Other Id:
                    06/01/1995Confirmed Date:
                    05/20/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603358Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

1309 ft.
0.248 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
453 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PA ARCHIVE ASTSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
East PA ASTLINDEN ST OFF OF MAIN ST    N/A
51 PA LUSTSTROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP S105801031
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                         STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTMailing Name:
                         45-21362Other Id:
                         81216Client Id:
                         582978Site  ID:

AST:

                    -75.20981Longitude:
                    40.98571Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    001, 002, 003Tank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001-003Incident Desc:
                    9844Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTClient:
                    45-21362Program Other Id:
                    06/01/1995Confirmed Date:
                    05/20/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603358Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.20981Longitude:
                    40.98571Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    001, 002, 003Tank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANKS 001-003Incident Desc:
                    9844Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTClient:
                    45-21362Program Other Id:
                    06/01/1995Confirmed Date:
                    05/20/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603358Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP  (Continued) S105801031
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       FREDERICK E HACKETT SUPTContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       240Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       05/09/1995Install Date:
                                                       002ATank Sequence #:
                                                       Not reportedTank ID:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Exp Date:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360-1315Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       123 LINDEN STOwner Address:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner ID:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Name:
                                                       Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedClient ID:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-21362Facility ID:

ARCHIVE AST:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         10/30/2015Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         05/09/1995Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         8000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001ATank Seq Num:

                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion Name:
                         StroudsburgMunicipality:
                         STROUDSBURG, PA 18360-1315Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address:
                         123 LINDEN STMailing Address:

STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP  (Continued) S105801031
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2003     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2004     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2005     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2006     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2007     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2008     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2009     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2010     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2011     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE

2012     FIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198     1070 CONGDON AVE
RGA LUST:

1354 ft.
0.256 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
516 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  
NNW 1070 CONGDON AVE    N/A
52 PA RGA LUSTFIRESTONE STORE 3849 001198 S115459090

                    -75.2092Longitude:
                    40.98482Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUMIncident Desc:
                    9854Incident Id:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTClient:
                    45-50947Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    03/20/1996Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603577Facility Id:
                    Stroudsburg BoroMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

1786 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster K
0.338 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
447 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
East PA ARCHIVE UST123 LINDEN ST    N/A
K53 PA LUSTSTROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM 1000964777
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASOLINESubstance:
                                                       3000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       86136Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       45Owner County Code:
                                                       7174211990Owner Phone:
                                                       STROUDSBURG, PA 18360Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       123 LINDEN STOwner Address:
                                                       STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTOwner Name:
                                                       16284Owner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       45-50947Facility Id:

ARCHIVE UST:

STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM  (Continued) 1000964777

1997     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP FAC     123 LINDEN ST

1998     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP FAC     123 LINDEN ST

1999     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP FAC     123 LINDEN ST

2000     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP FAC     123 LINDEN ST

2001     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP FAC     123 LINDEN ST
RGA LUST:

1786 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster K
0.338 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
447 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  
East 123 LINDEN ST    N/A
K54 PA RGA LUSTSTROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST TRANSP FAC S115476777
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1997     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

1998     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

1999     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2000     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2001     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2003     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2004     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2005     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2006     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2007     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2008     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2009     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2010     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2011     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST

2012     STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM     123 LINDEN ST
RGA LUST:

1786 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster K
0.338 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
447 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  
East 123 LINDEN ST    N/A
K55 PA RGA LUSTSTROUDSBURG AREA SCH DIST STADIUM S115476776

                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PAD045136769EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    ROUTE 611Facility address:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETFacility name:
                    11/01/2017Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1836 ft.
0.348 mi. NY MANIFEST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
538 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PA ASTSTROUDSBURG, PA  18360
West PA LUSTROUTE 611 PAD045136769
56 RCRA-SQGGRAY CHEVROLET 1000439705
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                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETSite name:
                    05/08/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

GRAY CHEVROLET  (Continued) 1000439705
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                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

LUST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F001, F002, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
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                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
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                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
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                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
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                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
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                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
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                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         04/27/1999Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         10000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001ATank Seq Num:

                         EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion Name:
                         StroudMunicipality:
                         STROUDSBURG, PA 18360-0313Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         ROUTE 611 & NINTH STMailing Address:
                         PO BOX 313Mailing Address:
                         GRAY CHEVROLETMailing Name:
                         45-51117Other Id:
                         89982Client Id:
                         253041Site  ID:

AST:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    5/17/1999Suspect Date:
                    CLOSURE TANK 001Incident Desc:
                    10058Incident Id:
                    GRAY CHEVROLETClient:
                    45-51117Program Other Id:
                    05/17/1999Confirmed Date:
                    07/16/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    603593Facility Id:
                    Stroud TwpMunicipality:
                    EP NE Rgnl Off Wilkes-BarreRegion:

                    -75.22556Longitude:
                    40.98715Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:

GRAY CHEVROLET  (Continued) 1000439705

TC05607037.2r   Page 130



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD980753784TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         ILD051060408Trans1 EPA ID:
                         PAD045136769Generator EPA ID:
                         08/16/1991Part B Recv Date:
                         08/14/1991Part A Recv Date:
                         08/05/1991TSD Site Recv Date:
                         /  /Trans2 Recv Date:
                         07/31/1991Trans1 Recv Date:
                         07/31/1991Generator Ship Date:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         YK20868Trans1 State ID:
                         1991Year:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         CManifest Status:
                         NYC1113974Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         7176215200Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         18360Mailing Zip:
                         PAMailing State:
                         STROUDSBURGMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         P O BOX 312 ROUTE 611Mailing Address 1:
                         TOM GRAYMailing Contact:
                         GRAY CHEVROLETMailing Name:
                         PAD045136769EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         18360Location Zip:
                         PALocation State:
                         STROUDSBURGLocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         P O BOX 312 ROUTE 611Location Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         PAD045136769EPA ID:
                         USACountry:

NY MANIFEST:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         04/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         04/22/2010Tank Last Inspected:
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-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                         100Specific Gravity:
                         B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.Handling Method:
                         DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                         001Number of Containers:
                         P - PoundsUnits:
                         00096Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         F005 - UNKNOWNWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:

GRAY CHEVROLET  (Continued) 1000439705

                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    STROUDSBURG AREA SCH DISTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    717-424-9431Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1100 W MAIN STContact address:
                    JAMES  FARRYContact:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    123 LINDEN STMailing address:
                    PAD100488642EPA ID:
                    STROUDSBURG, PA 18360
                    1100 W MAIN STFacility address:
                    STROUDSBURG HIGH SCHFacility name:
                    02/24/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Cleanup of Tanks using authorities other than Act 32Class:
Not reportedClosed:
FUEL OIL NO. 2Contaminant:
North EastRegion:

UNREG LTANKS:

2155 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster L
0.408 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
443 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
East RCRA NonGen / NLR1100 W MAIN ST PAD100488642
L57 PA UNREG LTANKSSTROUDSBURG HIGH SCH 1000343276
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                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
                    DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE
                    WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
                    NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
                    A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH  (Continued) 1000343276

1997     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCHOOL     1100 W MAIN ST

1998     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCHOOL     1100 W MAIN ST

1999     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCHOOL     1100 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

2155 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster L
0.408 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
443 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  
East 1100 W MAIN ST    N/A
L58 PA RGA LUSTSTROUDSBURG HIGH SCHOOL S115476783

2000     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH     1100 W MAIN ST

2001     STROUDSBURG HIGH SCH     1100 W MAIN ST
RGA LUST:

2155 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster L
0.408 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
443 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  
East 1100 W MAIN ST    N/A
L59 PA RGA LUSTSTROUDSBURG HIGH SCH S115476782

Not reportedContact Tele:
Not reportedContact Name:
Not reportedCont ID:
Not reportedSize Acres:

HIST LF INACTIVE:

2287 ft.
0.433 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
463 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 STROUDSBURG, PA  18360
East JAMESWAY PLAZA / RT 611    N/A
60 PA HIST LFJAMESWAY PLAZA DEPART STORE INCIN S100420029
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 0 records.

NO SITES FOUND
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/27/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC05607037.2r     Page GR-4

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 02/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

SHWS:  Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites delisted from PA Priority
List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied or Response Being Planned.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HSCA:  HSCA Remedial Sites Listing
A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List. This is the PA state equivalent of the federal NPL superfund
list.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Operating Facilities
The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and Waste-to-Energy Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LAST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports.
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Date of Government Version: 12/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UNREG LTANKS:  Unregulated Tank Cases
Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/29/2003
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AUL:  Environmental Covenants Listing
A listing of sites with environmental covenants.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2019
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions,
property use restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
The VCP listings included Completed Sites, Sites in Progress and Act 2 Non-Use Aquifer Determinations Sites. Formerly
known as the Act 2, the Land Recycling Program encourages the voluntary cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial
and industrial sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-2388
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are generally defined as abandoned or underused industrial or commercial properties where redevelopment
is complicated by actual or perceived environmental contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age and
past use. They can range from a small, abandoned corner gas station to a large, multi-acre former manufacturing
plant that has been closed for years.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-1566
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF INACTIVE:  Inactive Facilities List
A listing of inactive non-hazardous facilities (10000 & 300000 series). This listing is no longer updated or
maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name
was the Department of Environmental Resources.
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Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INVENTORY:  Facility Inventory
A listing of solid waste facilities. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the Department of Environmental
Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF ALI:  Abandoned Landfill Inventory
The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ALI
database. Some of this information has been abstracted from old records and may not accurately reflect the current
conditions and status at these facilities

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2013
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/13/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/13/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST:  Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the DEP’s Storage Tank Information
database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may include tanks that are
removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ARCHIVE AST:  Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes aboveground tanks with a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons that were removed from the DEP’s
Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may
include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records
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LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ACT 2-DEED:  Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites
This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a deed acknowledgment under
Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health standard (Section 303(g));
all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304(m)); and sites being remediated
as a special industrial area (Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site to a standard that requires a
deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management Act or the Hazardous Sites
Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description section in the deed concerning
the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed hazardous substances and a description
of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the site shall be included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed
acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the property.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  State spills
A listing of hazardous material incidents.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  DEP, Emergency Response
Telephone:  717-787-5715
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/27/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/20/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/20/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/20/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 01/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/20/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 08/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
Permit and emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 11/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Labor & Industry
Telephone:  717-703-1092
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Locations
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES:  Abandoned Mine Land Inventory
This data set portrays the approximate location of Abandoned Mine Land Problem Areas containing public health,
safety, and public welfare problems created by past coal mining.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  PASDA
Telephone:  814-863-0104
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
A listing of facilities with an NPDES permit.

Date of Government Version: 12/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/07/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9642
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7209
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2019
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/27/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2018
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/03/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.
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Date of Government Version: 01/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/19/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/24/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility List
Source: Department of Public Welfare
Telephone: 717-783-3856
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Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Source: Historical Topographic maps provided by
     Environmental Data Resources Inc.
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